0101 - 25m Precision LSR

WWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNNDNMNNNNRERPRPERERERPERPRRERRERE
O NRRNROOCONOURWNROOONOUDWNROOO®NOOAWNE

38
39
40
41

Competitor

166
1772
934
1020
1336
1569
503
77
1287
049
410
1344
1821
1470
634
1837
1297
1806
625
681
345
1208
1773
760
1780
553
053
1471
033
1317
534
2037
1462
1825
1822
368
607
1454
162
254
1921

lan Cox

Terry Fry

Paul Holdstock
Mark Daish
Andrew Spong
Christopher McLean
Kjell Middleton
Alan Warner
Peter Cotton
Martin Benton
Neil Jones
Martin Hull
Campbell Muir
Martin Stafford
Walter Robinson
Marek Pawlik
Paul Cruci

Christopher Newman

Neil Roberts
Julie Robinshaw
Roger Hodgkins
David Evans
Morné Van Dalen
Bill Vaughan
Lance Peltz
Colin Oswald

M Bevan

David Stafford
Simon Barnes
Douglas Voak
Brian Murphy
Paul Osbaldiston
John Breakwell
Andy Fellerman
Donald Robertson
John Hughes
Timothy Read
Lynnemarie Smith
Ronald Corner
Donald Ideson
Jane Shields

0102 - 25m Precision GRCF

e
REBoo~v~ourwNnr

13

Competitor

570
1649
410
345
1346
053
503
1469
033
915
77
1287
075

Les Pearson
Steven Voak
Neil Jones
Roger Hodgkins
Philip Stead

M Bevan

Kjell Middleton
Paul Tester
Simon Barnes
John Woodward
Alan Warner
Peter Cotton
Tony Bowden

Practice 1

Score
89
90
91
87
88
90
91
84
88
82
84
85
81
83
85
82
81
85
78
80
82
84
73
77
76
68
78
81
77
72
77
77
61
68
68
64
76
66
54
66
64

X

QO OO0 O0CO0OOCORPPFPFOOOFRPROOOFRPEFDNNOPFRPROONOOOORFRORFRPROFRPNONDNLPE

Practice 1

Score
100
99
98
99
98
96
98
97
97
97
97
98
98

X
8
5
7
6
2
4
4
3
0
5
2
2
3

Practice
Score
90
91
85
86
89
87
85
91
87
89
83
84
91
87
87
82
89
84
84
86
85
80
89
84
83
84
74
75
79
68
77
75
79
72
73
78
65
69
73
66
61

Practice
Score
98
98
99
99
100
99
97
98
98
97
97
96
97

2

X Score

QO OO0 O0CO0OOCOORFROORPRFPWNNWEFNOONPFOORPRFPPFPONOWORFRLROOORO

2

X Score

ArOWWARWbhwoo~NR~O

Practice 3

95
92
91
94
89
87
87
87
86
89
93
88
85
86
83
90
83
83
90
85
82
85
84
84
84
87
87
81
77
91
76
77
88
82
81
76
76
70
77
64
52

OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OROO0OO0OO0OO0OOWORRERPNNOORFRONRFRORNNRPRRPRORREPNRERONX

Practice 3

99
100
99
98
98
100
100
98
98
98
97
97
96

ArDhODOUDUOWDAON WX

Total
Score
274
273
267
267
266
264
263
262
261
260
260
257
257
256
255
254
253
252
252
251
249
249
246
245
243
239
239
237
233
231
230
229
228
222
222
218
217
205
204
196
177

Total
Score
297
297
296
296
296
295
295
293
293
292
291
291
291

OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OORFPNOORNONWOARIINOARPNWENWNAEAREARPLWREWWWX

X
17
16
20
15
11
12
12
11
10
12
11
11
11

Std

o W

mmmmmmmmooooog
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

1637
034
2027
1772
476
1956
755
859
454
553
927
049
180
1974
198
1837
1317
760
584
1773
1569
987
288
1810
1806
1336
810
466
1001
681
1095
1994
1697
368
625
1342
1822
1966
1121
032
1957
534
1111
848
823
2012
1087
1097
1979
607

Dave O'Dea
Neil Francis
Keith Shaw
Terry Fry
Martin Maldar
Carol Childs
Keith Upton
David Graham
Robert Libbiter
Colin Oswald
Peter Blackbee
Martin Benton
Ashley Dagger
Chris Webber
Darren Digby
Marek Pawlik
Douglas Voak
Bill Vaughan
Alan Pitfield
Morné Van Dalen

Christopher McLean

Charles Bestwick
Ken Green
Matthew Libbiter

Christopher Newman

Andrew Spong
Alan Whittle

Mike Lunnon
Robin Heath
Julie Robinshaw
Peter Cooper
Gert Claes
George Tondryk
John Hughes
Neil Roberts

Lee Weatherburn
Donald Robertson
Jamie Robinson
Mark Rowan
Robert Barnes
Edward Corry
Brian Murphy
John Heaton
Rod Wylam

Rae Wills
Frederick Bird
David Dallaston
Stephen Bushnall
Ron Platt
Timothy Read

0121 - 25m Precision LBP

~NO O~ WN PR

Competitor

166
938
672
1825
1539
1780
1892

lan Cox

David Erskine
Andrew Sherriff
Andy Fellerman
Gerald Allsopp
Lance Peltz
William Smith

98
98
97
96
96
96
95
95
95
97
99
92
97
97
95
96
95
93
94
95
95
97
95
95
94
98
94
93
93
96
91
98
93
92
90
95
88
90
95
96
87
90
90
84
76
83
79
86
69
87

OQOFRPOONEFPEPNONWOOWEREFEPNWONOREFPWNNWPAWERPNWWRARNENNOWWNWWEFOOO A

Practice 1

Score
74
72
71
51
58
51
44

X
1
0
0
0
0
0
1

98
98
96
95
96
95
96
95
97
94
92
96
97
95
96
93
92
96
95
95
95
94
93
92
97
93
96
94
95
92
97
84
94
93
93
90
96
92
90
88
91
90
89
86
97
86
83
85
82
88

Practice
Score

76

60

60

69

49

43

36

POOPRPPFPPFPWORPRWERPEPPWERPEPNNNOWWWERADRMDMENENEPRPRWONENONNEPEPENNOOWONIEDNO

2

[eNeoNolNoloNeNe)

95
95
97
99
98
98
97
98
96
97
96
99
93
94
95
96
98
96
96
95
95
93
96
97
92
92
93
95
93
93
93
98
92
94
95
93
94
95
91
91
92
90
89
92
89
89
91
81
88
62

82
77
72
72
44
41
34

OCQOFRPFPNNRFPFPPFPWOWERPNNWWOIOFRDNONPFPWONNENRAPOWAOWRWWARNWRFRUOWRWRARRAPONOODNPE

Practice 3
X Score

X
1
0
0
1
0
1
0

201
201
290
290
290
289
288
288
288
288
287
287
287
286
286
285
285
285
285
285
285
284
284
284
283
283
283
282
281
281
281
280
279
279
278
278
278
277
276
275
270
270
268
262
262
258
253
252
239
237

Total
Score
232
209
203
192
151
135
114

DWW OTETTETON W

Phoenix 2008 Full Results v3

Page 2 of 56



0122 - 25m Precision LBR

b wN -

Competitor
659 Charles Sears
1297 Paul Cruci
1022 Steve Lamb
1837 Marek Pawlik
957 Nicholas Bailey

0123 - 25m Precision AP

O~NOO O WN P

Competitor
050 Dave Berry
440 Richard Knight
345 Roger Hodgkins
2034 Anthony Gilbert
680 Michael Skinner
1315 Rod Philpott
1825 Andy Fellerman
2032 Sara Taket

0141 - 25m Precision MLP

NNNRPRRERRRERRERRE R
NRPOOO~NODURARWNROOOINDTAWNE

Competitor

1281 Stuart Rankine
424 Robert Kendall
938 David Erskine
533 John Munt

1822 Donald Robertson
230 John Emmerson
627 Alan Robinson
570 Les Pearson

1317 Douglas Voak
841 John Woods
613 Colin Reed
053 M Bevan

1345 Terry Pearce
476 Martin Maldar
345 Roger Hodgkins

1282 Graham McCallum
584 Alan Pitfield
774 James Walton

1987 Samantha Curtis
179 Adrian Dagger

2012 Frederick Bird

2026 Gordon Jones

0142 - 25m Precision MLR

e
mPBowo~vouorwNnek

Competitor

033 Simon Barnes

050 Dave Berry

230 John Emmerson
1345 Terry Pearce
2031 John Dare

553 Colin Oswald

750 Bill Turmeau
1697 George Tondryk
1317 Douglas Voak

613 Colin Reed

446 Colin Lee

Practice 1

Score
97
95
88
94
73

X

O~ RFLPON

Series 1
Score X

61
59
47
37
42
55
33
24

[cNoloNoloNoNoN

Practice 1
Score X

47
46
48
43
45
43
44
46
43
41
43
41
44
41
42
41
39
33
29
24
27
26

QOO0 O0CO0OO0OCOFrROORRFRPFPPFPOOOOOOPR

Practice 1
Score X

47
44
42
48
42
45
42
38
42
38
33

[eNoNoNoloNoNeoNoNeNoN V]

Practice 2  Practice 3
Score X Score X
98 4 100 3
93 0 90 0
90 2 95 4
85 2 90 0
68 0 61 0
Series 2 Series 3
Score X Score X
61 O 61 O
64 O 60 O
59 0 74 0
62 O 71 O
56 0 65 1
57 0 50 O
57 0 49 0
44 0 28 O
Practice 2  Practice 3
Score X Score X
44 0 47 1
46 1 46 1
45 2 44 1
47 1 47 0
46 2 45 3
46 0 45 0
47 2 41 0
42 0 44 0
43 1 44 0
44 0 43 0
39 0 45 1
44 2 41 1
42 1 39 0
39 0 44 1
38 0 44 1
36 1 40 0
40 0 37 0
40 0 35 0
38 1 36 0
25 0 34 0
30 0 21 0
30 1 17 0
Practice 2  Practice 3
Score X Score X
45 0 41 0
42 0 45 0
42 2 46 0
41 1 40 0
41 1 42 1
42 0 37 0
46 0 35 0
42 0 42 0
38 0 39 0
42 1 37 0
36 0 47 0

Total
Score
295
278
273
269
202

OO0 ~NO O

Total
Score X
183 1
183 0
180 0
170 0
163 1
162 0
139 0

96 0

Total
Score
138
138
137
137
136
134
132
132
130
128
127
126
125
124
124
117
116
108
103

83
78
73

I—‘OOI—‘OOI—‘I—‘I\)I—‘OOI\)I—‘I\)I—‘I\)OU‘II—‘OOI\)I\)X

Total
Score X
133 2
131 0
130 2
129 1
125 2
124 0
123 0
122 0
119 0
117 1
116 0

Std

@
o

WOTONVOOOO
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

0301 - 50m Precision GRSB

NNNNNRPRRRRRERERRERE R
RONRPOOCONOURWNROOX®NODORWNE

25

0302 - 50m Precision GRCF

PR RRRRRRE
ONOUAWNROO®NOORWN R

716 Robert Sweet

651 Martin Savage

533 John Munt

538 Phil Neale

627 Alan Robinson
2014 Peter Brown

068 Paul Boet
1821 Campbell Muir
1370 Adrian Sweet

957 Nicholas Bailey

Competitor

410
503
1687
1020
166
345
049
1864
1514
1691
073
1780
1750
634
681
1344
607
644
77
1825
1001
680
1884
2008
033

Neil Jones

Kjell Middleton
Antony Le Signe
Mark Daish

lan Cox

Roger Hodgkins
Martin Benton
Philip Dwyer
David Gilchrist
Timothy Jemmett
Fred Boulton
Lance Peltz

Tim Hirst

Walter Robinson
Julie Robinshaw
Martin Hull
Timothy Read
David Royle
Alan Warner
Andy Fellerman
Robin Heath
Michael Skinner
Gerald Erskine
Roy Mitchell
Simon Barnes

Competitor

410
503
345
570
1750
073
1956
77
1346
1649
034
454
1469
987
915
033
075
2027

Neil Jones

Kjell Middleton
Roger Hodgkins
Les Pearson
Tim Hirst

Fred Boulton
Carol Childs
Alan Warner
Philip Stead
Steven Voak
Neil Francis
Robert Libbiter
Paul Tester
Charles Bestwick
John Woodward
Simon Barnes
Tony Bowden
Keith Shaw

39
33
39
35
40
38
35
29
20
26

eNeoNooNoNoNoloNeNe)

Practice 1

Score
96
94
89
91
90
90
93
83
90
90
89
90
87
89
93
87
89
87
78
83
79
85
82
78
59

X
2
0
1
0
1
3
3
1
1
2
1
1
0
2
1
0
3
1
1
0
0
0
0
1
0

Practice 1

Score
96
91
93
89
92
90
87
86
89
89
87
85
81
92
89
86
82
81

X
3
2
3
0
2
0
1
1
2
0
0
0
1
2
1
0
2
0

42
43
30
36
44
27
45
14
19
16

Practice
Score
98
91
97
94
93
91
89
98
92
90
89
89
93
89
85
90
92
90
88
84
87
81
80
69
48

Practice
Score
92
92
91
91
93
83
87
95
83
85
87
88
92
82
78
87
90
82

cNeoNoh Neol NeolloNeNe)

2

RPOOOFROFRPNPFEFENNNOORPRNNOWEDNDNDNO

2

ONPFPFONWRFRPFPROORFRPRFPOWOONNDN

33
38
42
37
23
23

28
23
17

96
98
96
97
93
93
92
93
90
91
92
91
88
89
86
87
82
85
90
85
79
74
68
76
62

95
94
88
91
85
93
92
84
93
89
88
86
85
84
91
85
84
93

eNeoNooNoNoNoloNeNe)

Practice 3
X Score

OOO0OOCOORNOOROORNNNORNWEFWMWWX

Practice 3
X Score

RPNOOOONORWARWOOONNX

114
114
111
108
107
88
80
71
62
59

Total
Score
290
283
282
282
276
274
274
274
272
271
270
270
268
267
264
264
263
262
256
252
245
240
230
223
169

Total
Score
283
277
272
271
270
266
266
265
265
263
262
259
258
258
258
258
256
256

cNeoNoh Neol NeolloNeNe)

PPRPOORRPRAROURANWOWRPWOWWWAWDROIO©WAANO A

PORPRPRARORPRPUUOOWWUIOWON X
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

049 Martin Benton
1772 Terry Fry
1317 Douglas Voak
1297 Paul Cruci
053 M Bevan
1994 Gert Claes
681 Julie Robinshaw
1974 Chris Webber
476 Martin Maldar
466 Mike Lunnon
1697 George Tondryk
1966 Jamie Robinson
1111 John Heaton
288 Ken Green
254 Donald Ideson
1501 Tony Lawson
495 Edward McCready
1979 Ron Platt

0321 - 50m Precision LBP

OO WN PR

Competitor
938 David Erskine
1822 Donald Robertson
166 lan Cox
1892 William Smith
1825 Andy Fellerman
1124 Paul Holmes

0322 - 50m Precision LBR

1
2
3

Competitor
1750 Tim Hirst
1852 Anthony Sims
1022 Steve Lamb

0341 - 50m Precision MLP

O©CoO~NOURAWNLE

Competitor
570 Les Pearson
533 John Munt
1281 Stuart Rankine
230 John Emmerson
841 John Woods
1997 Linda Pullan
345 Roger Hodgkins
613 Colin Reed
125 Donald Carroll

0342 - 50m Precision MLR

~NO U WNPEF

Competitor
050 Dave Berry
230 John Emmerson
1649 Steven Voak
651 Martin Savage
033 Simon Barnes
1697 George Tondryk
613 Colin Reed

84
78
90
86
85
72
86
80
81
77
80
78
80
70
65
64
37
41

QOO0 O0OCOFrRPROOFROFRLRONEFEDNNO

Practice 1

Score
82
87
64
72
74
61

X
1
1
0
0
0
0

Practice 1

Score
81
73
66

X

0
0
0

Practice 1
Score X

45
34
24
38
31
20
28
29
25

[eNeoNoNoloNeoNoNeNe)

Practice 1
Score X

33
29
29
23
15
14
19

[eNoNoNoNeNoN

85
85
77
83
86
90
82
76
78
79
76
82
75
71
69
65
52
34

OOO0OOFRPFRPOOFRLNEFEFPEFEPNNORLPE

Practice
Score

82

73

79

73

72

71

OO0OO0OO0OORr N

Practice 2
Score
79
72
67

O P O x

Practice 2
Score X
37
30
42
29
29
41
27
26
18

[eNeoNoNoloNeoNoNeNo)

Practice 2
Score X
32
26
24
20
32
18
16

[cNoNoNol NeoNe]

85
89
85
82
77
86
80
90
84
81
81
65
66
72
74
76
82
69

ONOOFrRPOOFrRORPRPFPFOFRPROORFR,WER

Practice 3

Score
81
81
80
74
63
56

X
1
0
0
0
0
0

Practice 3

Score
71
55
65

X

0
0
0

Practice 3
Score X

30
36
33
25
28
23
26
21
20

[eNeoNoNoloNeoNoNeNe)

Practice 3
Score X

34
30
23
28
17
29
15

[eNoNoNoNoh e

254
252
252
251
248
248
248
246
243
237
237
225
221
213
208
205
171
144

Total
Score
245
241
223
219
209
188

Total
Score
231
200
198

Total
Score
112
100

99
92
88
84
81
76
63

Total
Score
99
85
76
71
64
61
50

ONOONRFPERPEPEPANNNPAPOWWON

CoOoCORr Wx

O P O x

cocoocoocoocoooooX
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Std

Std

o 0

Std
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0501 - America Match GRSB

Competitor

166
77
1470
1275
324
634
1687
1471
1113
1825
882
1884
1454
553
2008
1341

e el Tl el e
S rLREBowo~v~ourwNneR

0502 - America Match GRCF

lan Cox

Alan Warner
Martin Stafford
Paul Atkinson

Peter Hathaway-Jones

Walter Robinson
Antony Le Signe
David Stafford
William Paterson
Andy Fellerman
Derek Morris
Gerald Erskine
Lynnemarie Smith
Colin Oswald
Roy Mitchell
James Atkinson

Competitor
1 440 Richard Knight
2 783 Peter Watts
3 777 Alan Warner
4 1435 Frank Heymel
5 1759 Erhard Stoll
6 034 Neil Francis
7 075 Tony Bowden
8 073 Fred Boulton
9 1772 Terry Fry
10 784 Chris Webb
11 450 David Lees
12 1438 Wilfried Gockel
13 1936 Matthias Schmidt
14 1629 Rolf Filbig
15 345 Roger Hodgkins
16 755 Keith Upton
17 1342 Lee Weatherburn
18 1111 John Heaton
19 1935 Uwe Zahner
20 1628 Olaf Braunisch
21 553 Colin Oswald
22 1433 Jirgen Frank
23 1434 Winfried Kah
24 201 lan Dixon
25 1271 Anne Milke
26 1979 Ron Platt

0521 - America Match LBP

Competitor
1 166 lan Cox
2 748 Graham Trimmer

0522 - America Match LBR

Competitor

1
2

1022 Steve Lamb
220 Peter Eaton

Practice 1

Score
94
90
90
96
89
90
90
81
84
86
88
80
82
90
77
75

X

OFRPPFPOORFRPPFPOONMNMNNMORLER

Practice 1

Score
91
87
91
91
91
86
88
83
81
84
83
76
78
79
88
81
81
86
77
66
77
77
59
57
52
37

X
2
0
1
1
2
0
2
1
0
1
1
1
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
1
1
1
0
0
0
0

Practice 1

Score
75
75

X
0
0

Practice 1

Score
84
78

X
0
0

Practice
Score
95
96
92
87
90
86
87
84
85
75
70
78
77
45
63
29

Practice
Score
97
96
93
95
94
95
93
95
96
89
95
97
96
93
86
87
90
93
90
91
84
81
89
86
90
78

Practice
Score
91
88

Practice
Score
94
92

2
X
2

OCORFRPPFRPOOOOCOFRONENDIM

2
X

OFRPNOOFEFEPNEFENPFPFPWOWOFRPRWONOWWOORFRWNADN

2
X
3
2

2
X
3
1

Practice 3
Score
95
94
97
86
87
87
80
87
83
84
80
75
66
77
69
32

ONOORRFROONOOONWNOX

Practice 3
Score
95
98
94
90
90
94
92
93
93
95
90
94
90
91
87
92
88
77
86
91
86
89
88
90
87
78

ORORRFRPRPRONOORFROWRNRFRPRWRONOONERE WO X

Practice 3
Score X
87 0
87 1

Practice 3
Score X
88 3
87 0

Total
Score
284
280
279
269
266
263
257
252
252
245
238
233
225
212
209
136

Total
Score
283
281
278
276
275
275
273
271
270
268
268
267
264
263
261
260
259
256
253
248
247
247
236
233
229
193

Total
Score
253
250

Total
Score
266
257

X

ONNREPNWNEARNWRONORMRARMAPOWORANR

X
0
1

X
6
1

Std

o W

Std
B
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3 324 Peter Hathaway-Jones
4 882 Derek Morris

0701 - Timed & Precision 1 GRSB
X Class
Competitor
167 Keith Cox
296 David Hackett
1155 Michael Chinery
1611 Chris Lewis
1346 Philip Stead
1022 Steve Lamb
673 Mike Shields
049 Martin Benton
987 Charles Bestwick
198 Darren Digby
1057 Andy Summers
711 Paul Stockill
913 Ryan Wiggins
1151 Stan Wescombe
1974 Chris Webber
090 Norman Brown
777 Alan Warner
030 Alan Barker
1020 Mark Daish
1287 Peter Cotton
760 Bill Vaughan
1750 Tim Hirst
1470 Martin Stafford
1773 Morné Van Dalen
1591 Lee Hughes
1514 David Gilchrist
034 Neil Francis
934 Paul Holdstock
29 1569 Christopher McLean
30 310 Alan Hargrave
31 348 Keith Hodgson
32 849 Brian Yard
A Class
Competitor
794 Mandy Welford
1772 Terry Fry
1500 Julian Fox
1272 Reto Grin
180 Ashley Dagger
1945 Mike Doherty
096 Daryll Brownjohn
1113 William Paterson
1332 Dev Deverell
1934 Richard Magiera
450 David Lees
850 Derek Yates
1630 Armin Kairies
625 Neil Roberts
927 Peter Blackbee
1265 Dietmar Honersch
1268 Michael Riethorst
1780 Lance Peltz
1435 Frank Heymel
1967 Paul Henstridge
1347 Lindsay Copperman
22 558 Robert Owsianka

NRNNNNNNNNRPRREPRRPRRERRPRE
ONONRWNPRPOOONOUR~ARWNROOXINDDORAWNE

NN RPRRRRRERRREE
RFOOCOMNOURWNROOXINOOOAWNE

70 0
61 0

Practice 1
Score X
120
119
119
119
119
118
119
120
118
119
118
117
118
119
120
117
119
117
119
115
118
119
119
115
116
115
119
116
116
116
98
117
Practice 1
Score X
119
118
118
118
117
117
114
114
117
115
114
113
117
115
117
116
116
114
115
114
112
113

POFRPNPWWNRFRPUOWRERPNONNRPERAWWOORAWOIOUIOO WM OO0

NOOUFRRFPFFNWONNMNRPMOORPFPWEMANDMO

85 0
80 0

Practice 2
Score X
119
119
119
119
118
120
118
117
119
117
118
119
118
118
116
118
117
118
117
119
116
114
112
114
115
114
118
112
114
111
107
76
Practice 2
Score X
119
119
117
114
116
115
117
118
114
115
116
117
112
114
113
113
114
115
115
115
117
114

WOONRFWNWNNWNRARPRPFPWFRPRNORAARPWOWDNWERONMMOW

WNOPRARNWERABRNPMPTTUOWNNWRAERPIAELP®

82
81

Practice 3
Score X

60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
59
60
58
60
59
59
60
60
57
59
50
59
57
59
57
58

OFRPNFEFEPNENREAERPNWONNNNANWOWWOORARWNNWWOORAMOOOWA

Practice 3
Score X

60
60
60
60
59
60
60
59
59
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
59
60
58
59
58
59

NWONFEFNRFRPRARPNRPRAWONRARRPWWAEAERNEO

237 0
222 0
Total
Score X
299 15
298 18
298 14
298 10
297 13
297 12
297 11
297 9
297 8
296 13
296 13
296 11
296 10
296 9
296 8
295 9
295 7
295 5
294 9
294 8
293 6
292 8
291 8
289 7
288 7
288 6
287 8
287 6
287 5
286 3
262 1
251 7
Total
Score X
298 13
297 6
295 13
292 9
292 9
292 9
291 6
291 4
290 13
290 11
290 10
290 10
289 9
289 9
289 7
289 6
289 5
289 5
288 10
288 2
287 5
286 7
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23 033 Simon Barnes
24 101 John Bucknell
25 1436 Bruno BliiRe
26 1095 Peter Cooper
27 1522 David Phin
28 1100 Lara Bestwick
29 290 Tom Gregg
30 1471 David Stafford
31 1845 Keith Mepham
32 634 Walter Robinson
33 1462 John Breakwell
34 735 Peter Thompson
35 1765 Leslie Kong
36 1337 Jan Deverell
37 736 Mal Thompson
38 1953 Errol Harriott
39 534 Brian Murphy
40 1612 Laura Lewis
41 762 Mike Vince
42 078 Kenneth Braithwaite
43 823 Rae Wills
B Class
Competitor
1969 Mark Jones
1748 Rob Forbes
1759 Erhard Stoll
1266 Torsten Riewe
1806 Christopher Newman
1269 Rolf Pobel
1454 Lynnemarie Smith
1013 Richard Perry
1943 Declan Byrne
1968 Greg Goldsworthy
466 Mike Lunnon
2011 Timothy Mepham
1271 Anne Milke
1340 Bernard Bond
2008 Roy Mitchell
1921 Jane Shields
1323 Jonathan Spencer
1863 Ed Erskine
1959 Gary Dutton
1761 Sieglinde Janus
21 436 Joseph Kinnear

NP RRRRERERRREE
Som~NoUbWNROLINOORWNE

0702 - Timed & Precision 1 GRCF
X Class
Competitor

1 1346 Philip Stead

2= 777 Alan Warner

2= 198 Darren Digby

623 Gwyn Roberts
1272 Reto Grin

167 Keith Cox

555 David Ovens
1426 Taff Wilcox

239 Clive Ferguson
10 711 Paul Stockill
11 354 David Holt
12 1500 Julian Fox
13 180 Ashley Dagger
14 1542 Jonothan Avetoomyan

©O©o0o~NO 01~

111
112
117
113
115
114
109
114
115
118
114
109
116
114
105
110
113
111
111
107
0
Practice 1
Score X
117
118
116
114
117
117
114
104
110
107
111
111
105
105
100
111
84
102
110
76
83

OFRNEFENENNNNWPARARWNENWAREPRLDNW

ONOPFRPOORFRRFPFPEPAONOWWRARWWOGIOU

Practice 1

Score X

120 10
120 9
120 9
120 9
120 11
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

=
GO NO~NOONO

115
116
112
115
112
111
114
114
116
106
110
114
109
110
114
110
105
107
103
106

18
Practice 2
Score X
114

112

107

108

105

106

108

115

110

112

106

103

110

106

108

98

111

87

71

98

89

ONUITWPAROORLEPNEFPPFPWENNNARENE

ONONOORRFPPFPOOONRMONWWDNNW

Practice 2
Score X
120 11
120 11
120 11
120 10
120

120

120 1
120

120

120

120

120

120

120

0 00 00 W0~ WO 0w

60
58
57
57
57
58
60
54
50
57
57
58
56
56
59
58
59
57
58
56
56
Practice 3
Score X
58
56
59
60
57
56
57
58
55
55
55
58
55
57
59
55
54
55
54
58
55

PFRPOFPFPNNOOORFRPROWORLRNOOREN

QO OO OFRPPFPFOOFRPROOOOOFRDNNWEFEF

Practice 3
Score X
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

ArbhwWwbhrbbhp,oObh,woororu

286
286
286
285
284
283
283
282
281
281
281
281
281
280
278
278
277
275
272
269
74
Total
Score X
289
286
282
282
279
279
279
277
275
274
272
272
270
268
267
264
249
244
235
232
227

PA~NOONWRWWRODOOWROOIOWUTO

OROWOFRLRWNMNNLAPORPA,WOOOWOOOWOWOWO

Total
Score X
300 26
300 25
300 25
300 25
300 23
300 22
300 22
300 21
300 20
300 19
300 19
300 18
300 18
300 17

wwOO P
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15 034 Neil Francis
16 1772 Terry Fry
17 1425 Mark Neal
18 296 David Hackett
19 1155 Michael Chinery
20 1348 Ben Boreham
21 228 David Emery
22 582 Tony Pilmer
23 1591 Lee Hughes
24 468 John Lynch
25 1100 Lara Bestwick
26 503 Kjell Middleton
27 839 Russell Woodham
28 1435 Frank Heymel
29 717 Vincent Inman
30 1269 Rolf Pobel
31 1057 Andy Summers
32 1022 Steve Lamb
33 1569 Christopher McLean
34 1630 Armin Kairies
35 810 Alan Whittle
36 1773 Morné Van Dalen
37 558 Robert Owsianka
38 393 Chris Pannell
39 1347 Lindsay Copperman
40 1615 Lisa Bagley
41 1287 Peter Cotton
42 725 Mike Tedesco
43 859 David Graham
44 1637 Dave O'Dea
45 998 David Shea
46 913 Ryan Wiggins
47 1291 Robert lllius
48 030 Alan Barker
49 203 Dave Dodson
50 520 Barry Morgan
51 683 Jim Smith
52 1293 Peter Toogood
53 476 Martin Maldar
54 795 Sutton Yeung
55 1200 David Whittle
56 308 lan Hantman
57 581 John Pilmer
58 1925 John Clarke
59 673 Mike Shields
A Class
Competitor
987 Charles Bestwick
1151 Stan Wescombe
1222 Jason Bray
1438 Wilfried Gockel
1629 Rolf Filbig
210 Paul Drake
1266 Torsten Riewe
1268 Michael Riethorst
007 Charles Murton
1265 Dietmar Honersch
1765 Leslie Kong
2027 Keith Shaw
915 John Woodward
1912 Paul Tasker
15 736 Mal Thompson

EOREBoco~v~ourwNR

120
120
120
120
119 1
119

119

120

119

119

119

119

119

120

120

120

120

119

119

118

118

119

118

119

119

119

120

119

118

118

117

120 1
116

119

118

119

116

113

119

113

120

113

115

117

119
Practice 1
Score X
120 10
120
119
120
120
120
119
120
119
118
119
118
117
119
118

GNNNPAONNPFPWOWWWARANOUIWUIUIOPRROORARNUIOONOODOOPRARODORAUITOOONNNOOOOWRAO

OO OFRPNNWOOOO ONNO©

120
120
120
119
120
120
120
119
120
120
120
120
120
119
119
119
118
120
119
120
120
119
120
119
119
119
117
118
120
119
119
117
120
117
118
117
119
120
114
118
120
118
116
108
120
Practice 2
Score X
120

119

120

120

119

119

119 1
119

119

120

119

120

120

118

120

ONDPMOINOWOUINWNOPFRPROOUOOONRFRPRARPNOTONOONWOOUINOOO NN00WOOWOWOO NN

ONPONPRPROOOOIO ™ SMOONOWON

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
50
59
59
40
10

Practice
Score

60
60
60
59
60
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
60
60
59

l—\oomoooooooomoooomoowwh><°°|—\l—\l—\oNwwmwwhl—\wmhhwwmwwmhhwhmhmhwl\)hhwwhwwmhmhhm

300
300
300
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
297
297
297
297
296
296
296
296
296
296
295
293
292
291
290
290
290
265
249
Total
Score
300
299
299
299
299
299
298
298
298
298
298
298
297
297
297

WO OTWDTTTITNDOOOOOOOLOOOOOLOOOOO
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

1943 Declan Byrne
1436 Bruno BliiRe
1301 Chris Mills
049 Martin Benton
1095 Peter Cooper
1245 Pat Herlihy
871 Mark Griffiths
850 Derek Yates
1779 Stephen Wattam
1267 Markus Crome
101 John Bucknell
937 Gavin Milligan
1097 Stephen Bushnall
430 Walter Keverne
849 Brian Yard
625 Neil Roberts
1111 John Heaton
1934 Richard Magiera
226 William Ellis
1066 John Norris
1945 Mike Doherty
368 John Hughes
096 Daryll Brownjohn
1768 Peter Matthews
075 Tony Bowden
1957 Edward Corry
408 James Jones

B Class

WWWWRRNNRNRNNNNNNRRRRRRE R PR
WNPRPOOO~NONRWNPRPOOONOUAWNROOONOUAWNE

Competitor

755 Keith Upton
1800 Alan Podevin

929 Peter Ryder
1974 Chris Webber
1953 Errol Harriott
1433 Jirgen Frank

760 Bill Vaughan
1799 Des Gorman
2010 Dave Rollinson
1434 Winfried Kah

553 Colin Oswald
1822 Donald Robertson
1320 Darren Squire
1845 Keith Mepham
1761 Sieglinde Janus
1758 Joachim Weber
1806 Christopher Newman
1949 Maurice Leishman
1454 Lynnemarie Smith

882 Derek Morris
2004 Barrie Learmont

136 V Chapman
1935 Uwe Zahner

073 Fred Boulton
2011 Timothy Mepham
1967 Paul Henstridge
1966 Jamie Robinson

078 Kenneth Braithwaite
1936 Matthias Schmidt
1271 Anne Milke
1977 Cornelius Schalkwyk
1628 Olaf Braunisch
1113 William Paterson

118
117
117
117
116
119
119
117
117
118
117
117
117
118
116
116
115
115
115
116
120
116
118
115
119
111
69

Practice
Score
120
120
119
120
120
119
120
118
119
116
118
117
120
119
119
118
119
116
117
115
114
114
116
120
117
114
118
111
117
116
116
110
105

I—‘I\JI\J-D-U'IO-D-(JO(JOCDI\)l\)l—‘l—‘l\)l\)wbwwwmwbbbmwwwbbwxH-bO-D-(AJG)OU‘II—‘I—‘-D-HH(JOCD(JOU‘IOOU‘IU‘IG)I\)\IG’G)-D—I\)I\)

119
120
120
119
120
118
117
120
118
117
118
118
119
117
118
118
119
119
119
116
118
114
116
109
118
113
116
Practice 2
Score X
120
118
120
119
118
119
117
119
118
120
118
119
115
116
117
118
117
119
117
119
119
118
117
118
113
114
118
116
108
111
106
109
113

POWWAWWFROOWWOOUORARMRPMOITUOIOONWNOIOIN MO

POWNUIUIWRARRPRFPORARIUIOWNWARAMNIIOWIONPFRPWUIORARODOO WO 1O

60
60
59
60
60
59
60
58
60
60
60
60
59
59
60
60
60
60
59
60
50
58
50
60
39
48
59

Practice
Score

60
60
59
59
60
59
60
60
59
60
59
59
60
60
59
59
59
60
60
60
59
60
58
50
58
59
50
59
60
56
60
59
59

U‘II\)I—‘I\)-D-(JOI\)OI\)NI—‘QJ-bI—‘-bI\)I—‘I\)I—‘I\)-wa\)wwNNNI—‘QJNQJJ}-xwwHI—‘(JO(JO(JOI\)H-bl—‘w-b-bwl—‘wwwwwwl\)wawN

297
297
296
296
296
296
296
295
295
295
295
295
295
294
294
294
294
294
293
292
288
288
284
284
276
272
244
Total
Score
300
298
298
298
298
297
297
297
296
296
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
294
294
292
292
291
288
288
287
286
286
285
283
282
278
277
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

0704 - Timed & Precision 1 SG

ARARDDADWWWWWWWRWRINNNNNNNNNNEERERRERERE G000 hwN -
TRWONRPOORVNODUNERXNPFRPOORVIPNRRVNPOOONOUTRAWNEO

938
1299
1969

534
1968
1748
2003
2008
1759
1449

David Erskine
Jane Caruana
Mark Jones

Brian Murphy
Greg Goldsworthy
Rob Forbes

Mark Simpkins
Roy Mitchell
Erhard Stoll
Declan Cabhill

Competitor

1405
2033
001
725
1767
839
1102
212
1006
698
1103
1764
808
676
465
1409
1522
1013
927
805
561
1784
837
296
634
871
1523
1187
730
639
557
308
1548
1868
1684
1406
501
1180
737
1958
1500
401
1020
068
1299

Rob Sanders
Simon Neville
Rob Adam

Mike Tedesco
Tony Maclean
Russell Woodham
Ron Sargent
Vanessa Duffy
Nick Towndrow
David Stanley
Andy Duffy
Stuart Burford
Barry Whitehead
Tony Short
Michael Lucas

George Granycome

David Phin
Richard Perry
Peter Blackbee
Malcolm White
David Payne
Jason Croxon
Andy Witheridge
David Hackett
Walter Robinson
Mark Griffiths
Anthony Leader
Sam Marko
Granville Thomas
Vivian Rogers
lan Chamberlain
lan Hantman
lain Dunn

Allan Belcher
Bob Dungey
David Doling
Robin Pratt
Andrew Jarman
Josie Adam
John Morris
Julian Fox

Mark Johnson
Mark Daish

Paul Boet

Jane Caruana

99
116
119
110
108
112

75
113
109

58

PPRPONPFPOMNNPMO

Practice 1
Score X

116
115
113
114
115
113
110
113
115
113
114
108
110
102
108
110
109
109
107
105
101
100
108
99
105
103
116
100
104
112
91
97
105
100
109
112
104
86
90
79
104
73
78

0
54

NORMOOOOOONRFPRRFPFOORFRPRNNWAOOOOORFRPRONORPRENONNMNOMNWORNWAMWW

117
109
108
117
109
102
117
105
74
117

Practice 2
Score X

118
116
116
118
115
114
114
110
114
112
110
114
107
117
111
106
116
110
108
108
113
114
107
112
109
113
95
111
106
111
111
108
96
98
117
96
102
109
102
102
98
97
102
87
16

QO WRFRWOROWOROPFRPWEDNREFPPFPPFPWNNNNWRRPEPEPNWWONNMNODNNREAENNOIOE

WONANONMNWOO O

Practice 3

60
49
39
39
48
49
60
33
59
60

Score X

58
59
59
56
57
57
59
59
52
56
56
56
59
57
56
59
49
55
58
59
58
57
55
59
55
53
57
55
55
39
60
54
55
58
28
43
43
49
51
55
18
42
9
47
0

OFRPOO0OOFrRPROFRPROONOFRORFRPFPORPPFPOPFRPOORFRPRFPWRPROWRPRPFPOWREFPOONNNNWNELPRE

PNORFRPFPNNEFEREO

276
274
266
266
265
263
252
251
242
235

10

 —
GQWNNRARNOOPR

Total

Score X S

292
290
288
288
287
284
283
282
281
281
280
278
276
276
275
275
274
274
273
272
272
271
270
270
269
269
268
266
265
262
262
259
256
256
254
251
249
244
243
236
220
212
189
134
70

WWWITONOUOOOO® S
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0721 - Timed & Precision 1 LBP
Competitor

164 Phil Cowling
1539 Gerald Allsopp
228 David Emery

1780 Lance Peltz
166 lan Cox
090 Norman Brown
688 Steve Smoothy
1750 Tim Hirst
1275 Paul Atkinson
1022 Steve Lamb
596 Patrick Pritchett
1615 Lisa Bagley
13 325 Jim Hattersley
14 736 Mal Thompson
15 639 Vivian Rogers

e
REBoo~v~ourwNnr

0722 - Timed & Precision 1 LBR
X Class
Competitor
180 Ashley Dagger
440 Richard Knight
164 Phil Cowling
1222 Jason Bray
659 Charles Sears
030 Alan Barker
090 Norman Brown
717 Vincent Inman
1151 Stan Wescombe
10 1569 Christopher McLean
A Class
Competitor
1773 Morné Van Dalen
725 Mike Tedesco
871 Mark Griffiths
1837 Marek Pawlik
228 David Emery
1275 Paul Atkinson
998 David Shea
811 Peter Whomersley
1768 Peter Matthews
1594 Chris Nunn
1500 Julian Fox

O©CoO~NOOUITA WN P

e
PBoo~v~ouohrwNnek

B Class
Competitor
688 Steve Smoothy
1800 Alan Podevin
543 Dave Nicholson
240 David Ferguson
591 Robin Pratt
957 Nicholas Bailey
882 Derek Morris
1868 Allan Belcher
1750 Tim Hirst
1852 Anthony Sims
736 Mal Thompson
1748 Rob Forbes

e
REBoo~v~ourwNnr

Practice 1
Score X

119
119
118
116
119
114
118
116
116
115
113
108
107
100
114

NOWRFRM_ANNMNEANOORMOORMD

Practice 1
Score X
119
119
120
120
119
119
117
116
115
115
Practice 1
Score X
115
113
114
118
116
112
111
115
115
110
112

NWNOOIOITOTWO WWw

WFRPNONOWRAWNER

Practice 1
Score X
113
111
113
114
113
106
107
112
115
114
89
110

PORPA~AOOOWNWEFO

Practice 2
Score X
120
119
118
118
117
118
114
117
118
114
113
117
111
75
0

OCOFrRPWWEFEANIONEFEANMMO

Practice 2
Score X
120
120
118
117
117
116
117
119
118
116
Practice 2
Score X
118
119
117
111
113
118
117
115
113
118
114

WWoOOOFR,ROWO ULO

NFFWNNOONNWOTW

Practice 2
Score X
112
114
112
107
112
112
106
102
96
95
111
52

ORNWOWWWNOWDN™

Practice 3

Score X

60
59
59
59
57
60
60
59
57
60
58
59
57
53
0

OQOFRPNEFEPNRFPWNRAMONNM®W

Practice 3
Score X

60
60
59
60
60
60
60
59
60
60

OFRPPFPWWEFEDNNWW

Practice 3
Score X

60
59
58
59
59
58
60
58
58
58
59

PNRANPFPWWWEDNDN

Practice 3
Score X

60
57
55
57
52
56
59
58
58
47
52
12

OCOFRPONRFPFRPOFRLPROR DM

Total
Score X

299
297
295
293
293
292
292
292
201
289
284
284
275
228
114

Total
Score
299
299
297
297
296
295
294
294
293
291

Total
Score
293
291
289
288
288
288
288
288
286
286
285

Total
Score
285
282
280
278
277
274
272
272
269
256
252
174

13
12

10

13

~o R

N O O1To 00 U1

X
12
11
14
8
12
9
14
9
7
11

X

OPODMUUIOOOONO®D

X

PADMNNARMOOOOTWOIOO

@
o
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0723 - Timed & Precision 1 AP
Competitor

1 166 lan Cox
2 162 Ronald Corner

0742 - Timed & Precision 1 MLR
Competitor

590 Nigel Porter
1160 Kevin Gray
774 James Walton
1315 Rod Philpott
711 Paul Stockill
784 Chris Webb
292 Paul Griffiths
050 Dave Berry
929 Peter Ryder
543 Dave Nicholson
641 Charles Rone
686 Roger Smith
957 Nicholas Bailey
1986 Dennis Barnfield
1821 Campbell Muir
530 lan Mowbray
1320 Darren Squire
068 Paul Boet
19 1078 Brian Bostwick
20 480 George Mansell
21 1124 Paul Holmes

PR RRRRRRE
O~NOURAWNROOXXINOOAWNE

0901 - Timed & Precision 2 GRSB
X Class
Competitor
296 David Hackett
1180 Andrew Jarman
166 lan Cox
239 Clive Ferguson
034 Neil Francis
1022 Steve Lamb
1542 Jonothan Avetoomyan
049 Martin Benton
1155 Michael Chinery
10 913 Ryan Wiggins
11 1470 Martin Stafford
A Class
Competitor
1332 Dev Deverell
180 Ashley Dagger
1772 Terry Fry
634 Walter Robinson
762 Mike Vince
1522 David Phin
1337 Jan Deverell
Class
Competitor
1 1340 Bernard Bond
2 1799 Des Gorman

O©CoO~NOUTA,WNPEF

Do wWNBE

Practice 1
Score X
111 1
72 0

Practice 1
Score X

115
119
117
115
116
115
110
117
113
117
118
108
110
116
112
107
105
108
103
96
103

OCOFRPWFRONORFRFPMAOWFRWORFPWRARELPR

Practice 1
Score X
120
120
117
120
118
117
119
119
89
114
117
Practice 1
Score X
118
120
96
111
114
112
114
Practice 1
Score X
114 2
106 5

NNORMRNRP A0~

PNNRFPEFPOOO®

Practice 2
Score X
116 2
94 1

Practice 2
Score X

119
114
111
115
111
113
115
116
110
106
103
110
107
106
99
109
107
97
92
96
70

OFRPOOOFRPNOOWERNEMADMMEDNNEDNO

Practice 2
Score X
227
227
225
219
222
218
214
211
237
209
207
Practice 2
Score X
195

203

214

201

166

95

149

Practice 2
Score X
140 1
184 0

o
PRPORROWOAODWRAW®

OO PFrOM~MUIO

Practice 3

Score X

50 0

30 0

Practice 3

Score X

60 2

60 3

60 2

58 1

59 3

58 2

59 1

50 1

58 1

55 0

56 1

56 2

56 1

49 0

58 1

52 1

53 0

52 0

54 0

55 0

33 0
Practice 3
Score X
239 14
237 11
238 4
239 13
233 8
236 13
237 8
233 4
235 10
233 7
230 5
Practice 3
Score X
238 4
225 4
230 2
224 3
203 0
220 1
164 0
Practice 3
Score X
216 2
163 2

Total
Score X
277 3
196 1

Total
Score X
294 8
293 6
288 7
288 6
286 6
286 4
284 5
283 8
281 3
278 5
277 6
274 6
273 2
271 0
269 5
268 2
265 1
257 3
249 1
247 1
206 O

Total
Score X
586 24
584 21
580 13
578 23
573 16
571 19
570 15
563 12
561 30
556 10
554 8

Total
Score X
551 10
548 15
540 7
536 4
483 3
427 3
427 1

Total
Score X
470 5
453 7

Std

WWOWWwWmwmag
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Std

Std
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0902 - Timed & Precision 2 GRCF

X Class

NNNNNNNNNRPRPRPRRPRERRERE
NOURWNRPOQOONOURARWNROO®NOTORAWNE

28
29

Competitor
632 John Robinson
623 Gwyn Roberts
1435 Frank Heymel
1426 Taff Wilcox
1155 Michael Chinery
239 Clive Ferguson
034 Neil Francis
296 David Hackett
783 Peter Watts
1272 Reto Grin
1022 Steve Lamb
198 Darren Digby
810 Alan Whittle
1772 Terry Fry
460 Andy Lowe
393 Chris Pannell
030 Alan Barker
1269 Rolf Pobel
1180 Andrew Jarman
998 David Shea
1773 Morné Van Dalen
458 Peter Lomas
558 Robert Owsianka
1291 Robert lllius
1630 Armin Kairies
1293 Peter Toogood
520 Barry Morgan
1637 Dave O'Dea
308 lan Hantman

A Class

e
A5G RELRkEBvwo~vouorwner

18

Competitor
1268 Michael Riethorst
1266 Torsten Riewe
1438 Wilfried Gockel
1151 Stan Wescombe
1934 Richard Magiera
1768 Peter Matthews
1436 Bruno BliiRe
1267 Markus Crome
1265 Dietmar Honersch
049 Martin Benton
871 Mark Griffiths
676 Tony Short
1245 Pat Herlihy
1301 Chris Mills
987 Charles Bestwick
1097 Stephen Bushnall
1111 John Heaton
1629 Rolf Filbig

B Class

O~NOOUITA WN P

Competitor
1433 Jirgen Frank
1758 Joachim Weber
1936 Matthias Schmidt
1434 Winfried Kah
1342 Lee Weatherburn
1628 Olaf Braunisch
1761 Sieglinde Janus
1759 Erhard Stoll

Practice 1
Score X
120 11
120 10
119 3
120 10
120 10
119 7
119 5
120 10
120 11
117
119
120
120
120
120
118
119
119
119
119
120
118
119
120
120
119
118
99
79
Practice 1
Score X
119
119
119
120
120
119
119
120
120
116
118
120
115
120
120
118
119
120
Practice 1
Score X
117
119
115
120
120
117
117
120

=Y

=
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Practice 2
Score X
240 15
236 11
239
235
236
236
233
232
232
234
232
229
228
230
232
228
230
230
221
223
220
229
225
217
227
226
213
205
205
Practice 2
Score X
231
232
230
227
219
219
219
221
217
216
220
225
212
220
219
197
196
182
Practice 2
Score X
228
222
221
219
212
207
199
172

= =
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Practice 3
Score X
240 8
240 16
238 13
240 15
238 12
237 11
239 15
238 12
237 15
238 8
238 5
238 11
238 13
236 11
234 9
240 9
236 9
236 6
240 10
237 11
238 12
231 6
233 5
238 10
228 3
228 2
233 7
228 4
231 7
Practice 3
Score X
236 16
234 8
235 12
234 6
240 11
237 8
236 8
232 5
234 8
235 11
229 7
219 7
232 4
215 2
207 11
229 7
228 2
235 9
Practice 3
Score X
238 11
230 4
233 8
222 5
221 6
222 2
228 4
234 3

Total
Score
600
596
596
595
594
592
591
590
589
589
589
587
586
586
586
586
585
585
580
579
578
578
577
575
575
573
564
532
515

Total
Score
586
585
584
581
579
575
574
573
571
567
567
564
559
555
546
544
543
537

Total
Score
583
571
569
561
553
546
544
526

X

34
37
20
31
27
28
23
30
36
19
15
23
28
26
20
16
18
17
17
16
26
11
11
22
14

14
11
12

26
23
22
16
17
17
17
16
13
14
13
17

21
12
11
17

18
13
13

13

11
12

o

WIOTOOOOO R

wmwwnn?
o

wmwwn oL

Phoenix 2008 Full Results v3

Page 14 of 56



0921 - Timed & Precision 2 LBP

Competitor
1 239 Clive Ferguson
2 1022 Steve Lamb

0922 - Timed & Precision 2 LBR

<no X Class entries>
A Class
Competitor
1 676 Tony Short
2 1022 Steve Lamb
3 1676 Paul Holder
4 1837 Marek Pawlik
B Class
Competitor
1 362 Keith Howell
2 1868 Allan Belcher

1101 - Multi-Target GRSB
X Class
Competitor
296 David Hackett
167 Keith Cox
198 Darren Digby
1155 Michael Chinery
1287 Peter Cotton
1773 Morné Van Dalen
810 Alan Whittle
1821 Campbell Muir
1470 Martin Stafford
090 Norman Brown
030 Alan Barker
849 Brian Yard
673 Mike Shields
034 Neil Francis
133 John Chambers
784 Chris Webb
1057 Andy Summers
1569 Christopher McLean
760 Bill Vaughan
292 Paul Griffiths
987 Charles Bestwick
1974 Chris Webber
1591 Lee Hughes
711 Paul Stockill
25 1275 Paul Atkinson
26 348 Keith Hodgson
A Class
Competitor
1772 Terry Fry
850 Derek Yates
1967 Paul Henstridge
2014 Peter Brown
180 Ashley Dagger
1100 Lara Bestwick
1953 Errol Harriott
1471 David Stafford
1522 David Phin
10 240 David Ferguson

NNNNNRPRRERRRERRRERE R
RWONRPROCQOOM~NOUARWNROOO®NOOMWNE

O©CO~NOOUTA WN P

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Score X Score X Score X Score X
119 5 221 2 235 15 575 22
109 3 202 2 227 4 538 9
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Score X Score X Score X Score X
116 3 123 0 229 0 468
113 2 146 0 206 3 465
111 2 152 2 199 1 462
84 1 161 0 157 3 402
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Score X Score X Score X Score X
113 2 205 0 182 0 500
115 3 134 0 191 0 440
Practice 1  Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Total
30 29 29 30 118
30 29 29 29 117
27 28 29 30 114
26 27 29 30 112
28 25 29 29 111
26 28 28 29 111
29 27 24 30 110
28 25 29 28 110
25 29 27 29 110
25 27 28 30 110
25 26 28 30 109
24 27 28 29 108
26 27 25 29 107
24 26 27 30 107
26 28 25 27 106
24 27 28 27 106
24 27 24 30 105
25 23 27 29 104
25 26 26 26 103
25 26 24 28 103
24 26 24 29 103
22 29 26 26 103
23 27 25 27 102
24 26 27 23 100
22 24 25 27 98
20 17 17 21 75
Practice 1  Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Total
26 27 29 30 112
23 26 27 30 106
26 26 24 28 104
27 24 23 28 102
21 27 26 28 102
25 25 24 27 101
25 23 26 27 101
23 24 27 27 101
22 22 28 28 100
21 24 29 26 100

Std

Std
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11

1500 Julian Fox

12 1095 Peter Cooper

13 1347 Lindsay Copperman

14 1765 Leslie Kong

15 558 Robert Owsianka

16 284 Paul Green

17 1845 Keith Mepham

18 634 Walter Robinson

19 762 Mike Vince

20 096 Daryll Brownjohn

21 882 Derek Morris

22 101 John Bucknell

23 717 Vincent Inman

24 736 Mal Thompson

25 290 Tom Gregg

26 534 Brian Murphy

27 078 Kenneth Braithwaite

28 368 John Hughes

29 067 Andy Senneck

30 823 Rae Wills

31 755 Keith Upton

32 324 Peter Hathaway-Jones

33 1648 Roger Stanford

B Class

Competitor

1 1454 Lynnemarie Smith

2 1969 Mark Jones

3 151 John Clarke

4 2003 Mark Simpkins

5 2011 Timothy Mepham

6 1943 Declan Byrne

7 1748 Rob Forbes

8 1968 Greg Goldsworthy

9 1323 Jonathan Spencer

10 2008 Roy Mitchell

11 1139 Peter Townend

12 1921 Jane Shields

13 1825 Andy Fellerman
1102 - Multi-Target GRCF

X Class

Competitor

PREPRERRRPER
T N R R N (e N JEN < I3, B NGV N

19
20

623 Gwyn Roberts

582 Tony Pilmer
1542 Jonothan Avetoomyan
1155 Michael Chinery

296 David Hackett
1287 Peter Cotton

683 Jim Smith

783 Peter Watts
1269 Rolf Pobel

034 Neil Francis
1425 Mark Neal

228 David Emery
1022 Steve Lamb
1773 Morné Van Dalen
1591 Lee Hughes

354 David Holt
1630 Armin Kairies
1426 Taff Wilcox

468 John Lynch

167 Keith Cox

17
25
24
23
20
19
17
21
18
24
25
24
17
23
24
23
17
20
20
12
25
3
15

Practice 1
25
20
21
27
20
18
19
23
15
24
22
15
24

Practice 1
30
28
29
28
28
30
29
27
27
29
29
28
26
28
28
28
26
30
26
25

25
23
21
24
23
25
24
25
26
20
24
23
24
19
23
26
17
21
24
24
29
26
21

Practice 2
22
23
27
24
23
25
22
17
25
19
15
18
25

Practice 2
30
30
30
29
29
30
28
29
29
28
28
29
29
29
28
26
30
24
29
28

27 30
24 26
26 27
21 28
25 28
24 28
28 27
22 27
24 26
22 27
23 20
23 22
25 25
27 21
26 16
14 26
25 28
19 26
19 22
21 27
17 9

27 22
15 25

Practice 3 Practice 4

26 27
27 29
25 24
19 25
23 28
26 23
24 25
25 24
20 28
23 17
22 21
19 26
4 24

Practice 3 Practice 4

30
30
29
30
30
29
29
30
30
29
28
28
30
28
29
30
29
29
29
29

30
30
29
30
30
27
30
30
30
29
30
30
30
29
29
30
29
30
29
30

99
98
98
96
96
96
96
95
94
93
92
92
91
90
89
89
87
86
85
84
80
78
76

Total
100
99
97
95
94
92
90
89
88
83
80
78
77

Total
120
118
117
117
117
116
116
116
116
115
115
115
115
114
114
114
114
113
113
112

Std

G
S
B

@
o

(R R RONORONONO)

Phoenix 2008 Full Results v3

Page 16 of 56



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

1293 Peter Toogood
1500 Julian Fox
1346 Philip Stead

711 Paul Stockill
1772 Terry Fry

673 Mike Shields
1200 David Whittle

821 Trevor Williams

198 Darren Digby
1569 Christopher McLean
1435 Frank Heymel

717 Vincent Inman

030 Alan Barker

308 lan Hantman
1615 Lisa Bagley

180 Ashley Dagger
1347 Lindsay Copperman

859 David Graham
1057 Andy Summers

795 Sutton Yeung
1291 Robert lllius
1637 Dave O'Dea

558 Robert Owsianka

725 Mike Tedesco
1272 Reto Grin

A Class

WWWRNNRNNRNNRNNNNR B R R R R R e
NRPOOOVYOURARODONPRPOOONOUTRMWNROOOINOO A WNE

33
34
35

Competitor

1222 Jason Bray
1438 Wilfried Gockel
1266 Torsten Riewe
849 Brian Yard
1912 Paul Tasker
1629 Rolf Filbig
1945 Mike Doherty
1301 Chris Mills
101 John Bucknell
1267 Markus Crome
007 Charles Murton
408 James Jones
1265 Dietmar Honersch
1765 Leslie Kong
850 Derek Yates
1934 Richard Magiera
987 Charles Bestwick
1837 Marek Pawlik
736 Mal Thompson
1066 John Norris
096 Daryll Brownjohn
1245 Pat Herlihy
1436 Bruno BliiRe
1779 Stephen Wattam
1097 Stephen Bushnall
1768 Michael "Peter"
1268 Michael Riethorst
430 Walter Keverne
226 William Ellis
871 Mark Griffiths
805 Malcolm White
1095 Peter Cooper
284 Paul Green
848 Rod Wylam
368 John Hughes

28
28
26
23
27
25
28
26
23
22
24
23
23
22
20
28
27
27
21
21
25
28
27
26
23

Practice 1
29
28
27
26
25
26
27
25
28
28
25
24
24
28
24
23
29
29
22
26
22
19
26
24
27
19
29
25
23
24
20
25
24
21
22

25
25
27
28
27
26
27
27
25
25
24
27
24
28
27
28
25
22
28
27
23
13
18
12
19

Practice 2
26
28
28
29
29
29
25
28
28
25
27
27
27
25
28
26
23
21
28
23
27
28
28
23
24
25
28
24
23
25
24
21
19
22
21

30 28
29 29
28 30
30 30
26 30
28 29
27 25
29 25
29 30
30 30
28 30
27 29
30 29
26 29
28 30
23 25
24 28
27 28
25 29
25 29
27 26
28 30
27 27
29 28
25 28
Practice 3 Practice 4
30 30
29 30
28 30
28 29
29 29
29 27
28 30
29 28
29 24
27 29
27 30
29 28
28 28
26 27
25 29
27 30
23 30
28 26
27 27
25 29
23 30
26 29
23 24
27 27
25 24
27 29
26 16
26 24
26 26
18 30
25 28
23 27
25 28
29 23
15 27

111
111
111
111
110
108
107
107
107
107
106
106
106
105
105
104
104
104
103
102
101
99
99
95
95

Total
115
115
113
112
112
111
110
110
109
109
109
108
107
106
106
106
105
104
104
103
102
102
101
101
100
100

99
99
98
97
97
96
96
95
85
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36

1943 Declan Byrne

B Class

WNNNRNRNNNNNNRRPRRRRRRR R R
OCONXNNOURWONRPOOCONODUTAWNROOOINDUTA~WNE

Competitor

1953 Errol Harriott
1758 Joachim Weber
1936 Matthias Schmidt
1759 Erhard Stoll

553 Colin Oswald
1845 Keith Mepham
1761 Sieglinde Janus
2004 Barrie Learmont
1935 Uwe Zahner
1967 Paul Henstridge

136 V Chapman

078 Kenneth Braithwaite
1434 Winfried Kah
1433 Jirgen Frank
1628 Olaf Braunisch
1977 Cornelius Schalkwyk
1139 Peter Townend
1454 Lynnemarie Smith
2008 Roy Mitchell
2011 Timothy Mepham
2010 Dave Rollinson
1271 Anne Milke

882 Derek Morris
1501 Tony Lawson

534 Brian Murphy
1969 Mark Jones

760 Bill Vaughan
1968 Greg Goldsworthy
1979 Ron Platt
1748 Rob Forbes

1104 - Multi-Target SG

NNNRNNNRPRRERRRERRR R R
ORONRPOOONOURWNROO®NDDORAWNE

26

Competitor
1006 Nick Towndrow
296 David Hackett
1405 Rob Sanders
001 Rob Adam
1103 Andy Duffy
676 Tony Short
561 David Payne
634 Walter Robinson
557 lan Chamberlain
808 Barry Whitehead
1587 Steve Murphy
2033 Simon Neville
1180 Andrew Jarman
1409 George Granycome
1013 Richard Perry
212 Vanessa Duffy
586 David Pollock
839 Russell Woodham
871 Mark Griffiths
805 Malcolm White
1406 David Doling
1187 Sam Marko
639 Vivian Rogers
1764 Stuart Burford
1958 John Morris
737 Josie Adam

21

27
26
28
28
26
29
25
25
20
24
21
24
21
24
20
19
21
21
24
22
21
26
23
15
21
23
27
17
13
17

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4

Practice 1

27
17
23
24
20
19
23
21
21
20
17
20
16
21
14
21
20
19
19
19
17
19
15
23
17
20

27

Practice 2

29
26
27
18
26
17
22
25
23
25
24
19
26
21
25
24
25
24
29
19
13
14
26
21
18
21
25
16
23
13

28
24
22
18
25
24
21
22
20
21
25
22
24
17
23
24
20
18
15
23
22
21
17
16
18
19

21
28
26
27
24
24
23
23
25
23
24
23
26
23
25
18
21
24
24
21
22
20
26
19
20
17

17 18
Practice 3 Practice 4

29 30
28 27
25 26
28 30
25 26
26 30
28 27
22 29
29 29
23 28
27 28
27 29
24 28
25 27
29 23
26 28
21 29
24 24
18 21
25 26
28 30
23 25
22 17
27 23
20 26
9 29
0 28
16 22
17 17
16 22

28
30
27
27
26
26
25
25
25
27
25
25
23
27
26
24
26
26
29
23
25
25
25
23
24
21

83

Total

115
107
106
104
103
102
102
101
101
100
100
99
99
97
97
97
96
93
92
92
92
88
88
86
85
82
80
71
70
68

Total
104
99
98
96
95
93
92
91
91
91
91
90
89
88
88
87
87
87
87
86
86
85
83
81
79
77
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27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

1868 Allan Belcher
465 Michael Lucas
308 lan Hantman

1767 Tony Maclean
591 Robin Pratt

1522 David Phin

1993 Mike Ball
725 Mike Tedesco
359 Neil Hornsby

1748 Rob Forbes
730 Granville Thomas
068 Paul Boet
401 Mark Johnson

1121 - Multi-Target LBP

e
PBowo~v~oorwNnek

12
13

Competitor
164 Phil Cowling
166 lan Cox
639 Vivian Rogers
1750 Tim Hirst
090 Norman Brown
1275 Paul Atkinson
596 Patrick Pritchett
1615 Lisa Bagley
325 Jim Hattersley
292 Paul Griffiths
1539 Gerald Allsopp
067 Andy Senneck
736 Mal Thompson

1122 - Multi-Target LBR
X Class

1
2
3
A

Hoow~wounrwnrk

Competitor

090 Norman Brown

1569 Christopher McLean

164 Phil Cowling

Class
Competitor

783 Peter Watts

1773 Morné Van Dalen
1837 Marek Pawlik

292 Paul Griffiths
1768 Michael "Peter"
1275 Paul Atkinson

581 John Pilmer

811 Peter Whomersley

324 Peter Hathaway-Jones

871 Mark Griffiths

B Class

~NOoO O~ WN P

Competitor

688 Steve Smoothy
1750 Tim Hirst

240 David Ferguson

882 Derek Morris

002 Vic Adams
1852 Anthony Sims

736 Mal Thompson

1142 - Multi-Target MLR

1

Competitor
050 Dave Berry

14
12
15
18
19
15
23
24
19
15
3
4
15

18
25
13
10
19
14
15
20
13
14
16
14
17

21 21
17 20
24 21
21 23
18 14
19 22
15 14
18 4
16 16
16 19
22 19
14 24
7 13

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4

Practice 1

26
27
22

Practice 1

26
24
22
24
24
22
23
21
15
9

Practice 1

25
25
18
20
13
18
16

29
27
26
24
18
22
24
21
23
14
19
15
12

24
24
27
25
27
24
22
22
21
22
9
22
2

Practice 2
29
23
25

Practice 2
29
28
23
21
21
25
21
22
16
17

Practice 2
26
26
22
20
21
17
17

29 28
26 30
24 30
28 30
28 29
24 28
23 27
24 26
21 23
23 27
28 24
16 24
13 24

Practice 3 Practice 4

28 30
29 28
27 29
Practice 3 Practice 4
26 30
28 26
26 29
26 27
25 28
24 27
23 30
25 24
24 25
18 18
Practice 3 Practice 4
26 29
25 22
16 27
14 26
18 27
13 19
9 19

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4

28

26

27 27

74
74
73
72
70
70
67
66
64
64
60
56
52

Total
110
107
107
107
102

98
96
93
88
86
80
77
51

Total
113
107
103

Total
111
106
100

98
98
98
97
92
80
62

Total
106
98
83
80
79
67
61

Total
108
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784 Chris Webb
292 Paul Griffiths
1160 Kevin Gray
774 James Walton
929 Peter Ryder
711 Paul Stockill
1649 Steven Voak
1821 Campbell Muir
530 lan Mowbray
957 Nicholas Bailey
1315 Rod Philpott
1986 Dennis Barnfield
068 Paul Boet
1078 Brian Bostwick
1317 Douglas Voak
1124 Paul Holmes
18 430 Walter Keverne

e o o
NoubhwNROOXXINOOR~WN

1301 - Phoenix A GRSB
X Class
Competitor
1022 Steve Lamb
296 David Hackett
711 Paul Stockill
632 John Robinson
683 Jim Smith
166 lan Cox
1773 Morné Van Dalen
673 Mike Shields
292 Paul Griffiths
049 Martin Benton
760 Bill Vaughan
1611 Chris Lewis
13 1470 Martin Stafford
14 848 Rod Wylam
15 408 James Jones
A Class
Competitor
101 John Bucknell
1772 Terry Fry
1095 Peter Cooper
284 Paul Green
496 John McCue
871 Mark Griffiths
634 Walter Robinson
1113 William Paterson
096 Daryll Brownjohn
10 078 Kenneth Braithwaite
11 1612 Laura Lewis
12 750 Bill Turmeau
B Class
Competitor
1806 Christopher Newman
1969 Mark Jones
1454 Lynnemarie Smith
1323 Jonathan Spencer
1884 Gerald Erskine
1139 Peter Townend
2008 Roy Mitchell
1299 Jane Caruana

PR
©CoONOUDMWNER SEhEBoo~v~ouorwnek
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Practice 1

47
48
45
50
48
45
43
38
43
40
42
42
27
34
22

Practice 1

49
44
43
37
40
39
42
37
40
33
30
38

Practice 1

43
38
37
40
33
32
33
10

25
23
24
23
23
18
23
22
17
20
12
16
19
17
15
11

27
25
24
24
23
24
23
21
24
18
22
18
16
20
15
18

Practice 2
46
41
46
49
44
44
40
40
47
35
34
38
39
36
31

Practice 2
41
39
39
39
37
36
23
35
38
32
36

0

Practice 2
33
37
39
34
32
35
38
4

22
25
21
24
20
24
20
19
20
21
22
20
15
14
15
12
15

Practice 3 Practice 4

48 50
47 49
46 48
35 50
45 46
44 48
44 49
46 49
42 39
48 46
46 44
40 43
44 49
42 44
44 48
Practice 3 Practice 4
43 41
47 42
37 43
44 42
42 41
39 44
44 47
40 44
38 39
41 46
38 35
36 49
Practice 3 Practice 4
41 47
44 44
35 46
32 40
38 42
31 41
29 37
13 2

30
27
29
26
30
27
22
24
24
23
25
24
18
13
18
18
14

104
100
98
97
96
93
88
86
85
82
81
78
68
64
63
59
42

Total
191
185
185
184
183
181
176
173
171
169
166
163
159
156
145

Total
174
172
162
162
160
158
156
156
155
152
139
123

Total
164
163
157
146
145
139
137

29
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1302 - Phoenix A GRCF
X Class
Competitor
1426 Taff Wilcox
1772 Terry Fry
1022 Steve Lamb
632 John Robinson
198 Darren Digby
783 Peter Watts
034 Neil Francis
810 Alan Whittle
1155 Michael Chinery
1291 Robert lllius
1773 Morné Van Dalen
558 Robert Owsianka
296 David Hackett
1435 Frank Heymel
673 Mike Shields
1637 Dave O'Dea
1293 Peter Toogood
623 Gwyn Roberts
19 1630 Armin Kairies
20 520 Barry Morgan
21 1269 Rolf Pobel
A Class
Competitor
1438 Wilfried Gockel
362 Keith Howell
1266 Torsten Riewe
408 James Jones
1629 Rolf Filbig
101 John Bucknell
096 Daryll Brownjohn
1779 Stephen Wattam
1436 Bruno BliiRe
1301 Chris Mills
049 Martin Benton
1097 Stephen Bushnall
1934 Richard Magiera
848 Rod Wylam
15 1265 Dietmar Honersch
16 226 William Ellis
17 284 Paul Green
18 1095 Peter Cooper
19 1267 Markus Crome
20 1268 Michael Riethorst
B Class
Competitor
760 Bill Vaughan
136 V Chapman
078 Kenneth Braithwaite
1434 Winfried Kah
1759 Erhard Stoll
496 John McCue
1935 Uwe Zahner
1433 Jirgen Frank
1454 Lynnemarie Smith
1806 Christopher Newman
1628 Olaf Braunisch
1936 Matthias Schmidt
2010 Dave Rollinson
1761 Sieglinde Janus

EOREBoco~vounrwhrR R rE SR EBRovom~vwounrwh R

EOREBovco~vounrwhr

Practice 1
50
47
49
48
48
49
49
47
49
48
47
47
44
42
45
43
37
25
36
42
19

Practice 1
50
44
47
43
41
49
48
39
42
46
41
42
41
40
35
45
24
45
40
41

Practice 1
42
41
45
42
40
39
37
36
42
44
41
40
34
36

Practice 2
45
48
45
48
46
48
43
45
47
42
45
43
45
45
45
47
43
48
40
35
46

Practice 2
45
47
46
47
47
43
37
41
42
39
40
39
39
46
42
37
38
38
45
27

Practice 2
45
45
40
40
42
40
40
36
33
37
34
33
44
31

Practice 3 Practice 4

50 50
50 49
48 50
47 48
50 47
43 50
48 50
47 50
41 50
46 50
46 48
47 49
47 50
48 49
43 46
43 46
49 48
49 50
46 49
41 43
47 49
Practice 3 Practice 4
48 49
46 50
44 49
46 46
45 48
45 41
44 48
48 49
45 47
40 50
44 50
44 49
44 46
40 38
42 45
42 36
46 47
46 23
39 13
25 38
Practice 3 Practice 4
46 48
46 48
44 48
42 49
41 42
40 46
44 44
43 49
40 47
38 42
44 40
42 41
42 35
37 40

Total
195
194
192
191
191
190
190
189
187
186
186
186
186
184
179
179
177
172
171
161
161

Total
192
187
186
182
181
178
177
177
176
175
175
174
170
164
164
160
155
152
137
131

Total
181
180
177
173
165
165
165
164
162
161
159
156
155
144
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15
16
17
18
19
20

1139 Peter Townend
1758 Joachim Weber
1113 William Paterson
1299 Jane Caruana
1271 Anne Milke
1979 Ron Platt

1321 - Phoenix A LBP
Competitor
1 1022 Steve Lamb
2 1475 James Harris
3 325 Jim Hattersley
4 292 Paul Griffiths

1322 - Phoenix A LBR
<no X Class entries>

A Class

Competitor

1 1773 Morné Van Dalen

2 283 Douglas Green

3 581 John Pilmer
<no B Class entries>

1501 - 1500 GRSB
X Class

Competitor

632 John Robinson
167 Keith Cox

1180 Andrew Jarman
296 David Hackett
239 Clive Ferguson
410 Neil Jones
359 Neil Hornsby

Class

>uounhwNpe

Competitor
354 David Holt
043 Mel Beard
794 Mandy Welford
683 Jim Smith
198 Darren Digby
166 lan Cox
1022 Steve Lamb
090 Norman Brown
564 Bill Parr
837 Andy Witheridge
711 Paul Stockill
1151 Stan Wescombe
1586 Steve Foskett
760 Bill Vaughan
288 Ken Green
16 034 Neil Francis
17 538 Phil Neale
B Class

EERREBoco~v~ourwNR

15

Competitor
468 John Lynch
1272 Reto Grin
1934 Richard Magiera
1750 Tim Hirst

A OWN B

22
20
33
35
36
13

36
35
24
19
24
26

37
38
31
30
27
28

49
48
41
37
30
26

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4

33 40 43 45
31 36 44 47
39 29 36 50
33 35 30 45
Practice 1  Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4
47 37 44 41
42 38 41 48
38 0 41 46
Match 5
Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 S1/2  S3/4
Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
240 24 180 16 236 16 239 20 300 27 296 16
240 21 179 15 234 10 240 18 299 25 291 10
240 19 178 8 231 3 240 16 298 22 287 10
240 24 179 13 225 13 238 17 297 27 288 14
239 19 178 6 227 7 240 13 298 21 282 5
237 10 160 6 222 6 228 11 295 12 269 4
225 9 115 4 210 2 235 14 296 17 275 5
Match 5
Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 S1/2  S3/4
Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
238 20 178 9 228 7 239 13 298 24 291 12
240 20 178 11 229 4 239 14 298 19 287 12
238 17 179 12 231 7 234 12 297 20 282 7
238 20 177 12 230 8 233 5 299 23 284 7
240 19 174 9 226 4 239 18 294 17 286 9
239 20 178 10 230 3 236 9 295 19 281 7
238 15 174 10 228 7 238 11 299 23 281 9
239 18 174 11 231 10 234 7 296 16 280 8
238 15 176 9 224 6 232 7 296 21 288 7
238 16 179 7 222 4 234 6 297 17 279 6
240 19 172 5 227 6 236 11 297 18 270 6
237 10 167 4 222 6 235 12 297 13 282 8
237 16 177 7 208 5 236 10 299 24 277 7
238 13 175 4 219 2 234 8 296 18 271 9
239 17 175 11 201 1 236 15 281 12 284 3
199 12 158 6 228 9 234 8 296 17 287 8
238 10 172 2 192 0 224 7 287 9 271 6
Match 5
Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 S1/2  S3/4
Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
239 17 174 3 224 4 234 9 299 21 28 9
238 14 176 9 223 4 236 13 297 23 274 7
239 11 176 6 224 7 230 5 293 15 282 8
240 15 176 8 218 3 237 11 296 18 274 9

144
141
129
121
117
83

Total
161
158
154
143

Total
169
169
125

Total
Score
1491
1483
1474
1467
1464
1411
1356

Total
Score
1472
1471
1461
1461
1459
1459
1458
1454
1454
1449
1442
1440
1434
1433
1416
1402
1384

Total
Score
1455
1444
1444
1441

Std

X Std
119 G
9 B
78
108
71
49
51

X Std
85 S
80 S
75 B
75 B
76
68
75
70
65
56
65
53
69
54
59
60
34

X Std
63
70
52
64

Wwwo

Phoenix 2008 Full Results v3

Page 22 of 56



1772 Terry Fry
657 Graham Searle
1266 Torsten Riewe
213 John Dukes
1269 Rolf Pobel
408 James Jones
287 Ken Green
074 Sharon Bowden
13 508 David Milne
14 461 Christine Lowe
C Class

=
Boow~wou

11
12

Competitor
1500 Julian Fox
1953 Errol Harriott
1630 Armin Kairies
1268 Michael Riethorst
1436 Bruno BliiRe
1111 John Heaton
1883 Aaron Witheridge
284 Paul Green
1969 Mark Jones
496 John McCue
11 245 Ron Flint
12 187 Frederick Davis
D Class

O©CO~NOOUTA WNPF

10

Competitor
474 Matthew Warne

035 Chris Barnett
1983 lan Bunting

762 Mike Vince
1759 Erhard Stoll
1943 Declan Byrne
1010 Toby Bullen
1761 Sieglinde Janus
2008 Roy Mitchell

Hoow~wounrwnrk

1502 - 1500 GRCF
X Class

Competitor
623 Gwyn Roberts
632 John Robinson
140 Layne Chisholm
1426 Taff Wilcox
1155 Michael Chinery
296 David Hackett
090 Norman Brown
167 Keith Cox
359 Neil Hornsby
1022 Steve Lamb
11 582 Tony Pilmer
12 239 Clive Ferguson
A Class

O©CoO~NOUA,WNLE

10

Competitor
460 Andy Lowe
1180 Andrew Jarman
228 David Emery
1348 Ben Boreham

A WNPF

1265 Dietmar Honersch

239 16
240 15
238 7
233 9
233 10
234 9
230 10
237 18
225 13
228 5

173
177
173
178 1
170
176
169
174
172
171

NOITOOOIT~NO O OO0

Match 1 Match 2
Score X Score X

227 10 170 5
235 5 177 10
234 6 174 5
231 7 175 6
229 5 156 4
235 11 175 8
224 12 172 4
225 10 175 5
225 5 1714 7
228 5 168 3
239 16 173 2
165 0 139 O

Match 1 Match 2

Score X Score X
237 13 168 1
228 6 166 1
235 9 171 4
229 7 167 4
233 10 170 5
196 6 157 5
162 5 141 O
88 2 172 6
226 3 160 1
165 1 108 O

Match 1 Match 2
Score X Score X
240 23 180 15
240 22 180 17
240 21 180 15
240 22 179 12
240 20 180 14
240 23 180 12
240 18 180 12
240 22 178 9
239 17 180 15
240 24 180 11
240 22 140 12
238 17 180 14

219
210
215
226
219
199
215
208
215
210

~NWOahrRPRERPRMOAONODN

Match 3
Score X

229
212
212
204
214
221
194
204
212
208
152
201

PNNPAPOOPR~AWRAERLR~O

Match 3
Score X

210
184
175
184
124
200
199
189
189
139

OPrhWKFRFPOFRPRWEO

Match 3
Score X

240
239
238
237
235
233
231
234
231
223
233
237

16
11
14
8
10
8
7
10
6
7
9
14

234 12
237 9
235 13
239 14
231 8
233 5
231 6
223 9
205 7
227 4
Match 4
Score X
229 9
230 6
227 7
235 8
235 12
236 13
227 4
227 8
216 3
228 6
229 7
229 8
Match 4
Score X
223 7
233 6
219 4
200 4
226 4
227 8
223 8
223 6
215 3
220 4
Match 4
Score X
239 21
240 21
238 12
239 12
237 11
239 17
240 19
240 14
236 15
238 15
240 17
239 19

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4
Score X Score X Score X Score X
7 240 20
9 240 14
9 239 14

240
239
239
240

21
13
19
18

180 12
176 8
178 8
180 10

233
236
236
233

9

239

9

289
297
299
295
295
294
293
296
280
288

14
19
16
16
16
14
14
20

285
277
278
260
279
272
269
260
14 279
10 251
Match 5
S1/2 S3/4
Score X Score X
295 14 281
280 9 282 1
286 15 282
296 10 273
295 9 282
238 10 280
290 7 272
288 7 255
285 9 258
284 10 241
293 15 266
283 8 274
Match 5
S1/2 S3/4
Score X Score X
294 11 273
290 11 268
289 10 249
288 11 256
287 9 256
272 13 239
289 12 261
278 6 183
234 4 99
272 1 189

=
O~NOUPMOWOINN

=Y

NPARFRPNPRPOWOOR~RONO

POORFRRWEFEA~AUIIA~OU

Match 5
S1/2 S3/4
Score X Score X
300 28 299 20
300 29 299 22
300 26 299 20
299 24 295 16
299 24 297 12
300 23 295 14
300 25 295 15
300 25 292 14
298 24 288 9
299 23 282 13
300 27 292 12
300 28 97 5
Match 5
S1/2 S3/4
Score X Score X
300 24 296 15
300 23 297 11
300 28 294 14
299 20 293 13

1439
1438
1438
1431
1427
1408
1407
1398
1376
1375

Total
Score
1431
1425
1415
1414
1411
1385
1379
1374
1370
1357
1352
1291

Total
Score
1405
1369
1338
1324
1296
1291
1275
1133
1123
1013

Total
Score
1498
1498
1495
1489
1488
1487
1486
1484
1472
1462
1445
1291

Total
Score
1489
1488
1486
1484

58 B
64 B
57 B
57
54
40
44
66
49
38

X Std
49
46
40
39
39
52
30
39
30
27
46
24

WOTNVOO

X Std
42
29
35
31
29
36
27
23
15

n o

X Std
123 S
122 S
108 B
94
91
97
96
94
86
93
99
97

X Std
99 S
78 S
92 B
79
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5 1346 Philip Stead

6 043 Mel Beard

7 555 David Ovens

8 657 Graham Searle
9 034 Neil Francis

10 354 David Holt
11 810 Alan Whittle
12 180 Ashley Dagger
13 393 Chris Pannell
14 676 Tony Short
15 590 Nigel Porter
16 030 Alan Barker
17 1272 Reto Griin
18 1269 Rolf Pobel
19 203 Dave Dodson
20 539 Valerie Neale
21 683 Jim Smith
22 330 Clive Hayward
B Class

Competitor
1 074 Sharon Bowden
2 717 Vincent Inman
3 1772 Terry Fry
4 1222 Jason Bray
5 1435 Frank Heymel
6 837 Andy Witheridge
7 1630 Armin Kairies
8 468 John Lynch
9 458 Peter Lomas
10 1912 Paul Tasker
11 839 Russell Woodham
12 1637 Dave O'Dea
13 1151 Stan Wescombe
14 998 David Shea
15 520 Barry Morgan
C Class

Competitor

1438 Wilfried Gockel
1268 Michael Riethorst
1245 Pat Herlihy
1266 Torsten Riewe
1945 Mike Doherty
1750 Tim Hirst
1953 Errol Harriott
496 John McCue
1267 Markus Crome
1436 Bruno BliiRe
283 Douglas Green
1934 Richard Magiera
1773 Morné Van Dalen
210 Paul Drake
586 David Pollock
213 John Dukes
1433 Jirgen Frank
1943 Declan Byrne
1265 Dietmar Honersch
187 Frederick Davis
1629 Rolf Filbig
1291 Robert lllius
408 James Jones

NNNRPRRRRRERERREE
NRPOOO~NOOURWNROOOINDUTAWN R

23

240
240
240
240
237
240
240
239
238
239
240
238
238
239
229
239 15
238 19
230 5

16
23
19
19
16
22
22
21
16
19
20
16
16
14
17

180
180
180
178
178
180 11
180 12
178 9
177 11
178 11
179 13
178 10
179 11
176 7
179 8
179 9
179 12
173 6

14
14
12
10
10

Match 1 Match 2
Score X Score X
239 18 180 12
239 18 180 6
239 23 176 7
239 19 180 11
238 17 176 11
236 10 179 13
239 16 178 6
239 18 178 9
240 21 179 8
240 17 163 5
239 19 176 11
239 16 180 14
240 17 176 10
237 18 179 10
240 12 176 8

Match 1 Match 2
Score X Score X
240 14 178 11
239 14 176 7
240 14 178 6
239 16 179 10
235 13 176 10
229 15 176
239 17 179
238 14 172
237 13 175
240 10 180
238 13 177 1
237 10 178
239 19 176
235 9 176
238 17 174
240 17 174
232 10 176
234 8 172
237 14 177
234 11 164
239 12 177
237 16 178
233 6 173

DO OOVO~NWAOOUIOOWOWW®OU OO

233
235
236
235
231
226
231
231
234
233
226
232
230
227
226
229
227
226

H
P~NoO~NO~NDO©

Match 3
Score X

231
229
233
227
232
232
229
226
224
228
219
230
227
225
221

ArOOONOANNONWENO

Match 3
Score X

228
227
229
222
232
228
219
219
230
221
226
217
215
220
223
224
225
228
223
221
232
174
204

10

POOPRLPODWWWNORARUIUIPFRPOWNRMOO OO

239
238
239
238
239
238
238
240
237
238
239
236
236
235
236
233
227
235

18
11
16
18
14
11
16
19
15
12
12

7
12
10

9
10
12
10

Match 4
Score X

238
235
234
236
235
232
234
230
236
237
238
223
233
238
228

14
11
11
12
8
15
9
10
10
8
15
8
9
14
9

Match 4
Score X

238
235
233
236
233
236
231
238
233
233
230
238
234
233
226
221
235
229
230
234
238
234
228

13
6
10
11
5
15
8
13
9
8
6
10
10

[N
o

 —
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300 21 291 12
300 24 289 9
299 22 287 10
297 21 293 9
300 23 294 17
300 24 295 12
299 21 290 9
299 21 290 11
299 22 291 9
297 16 289 16
299 25 290 10
298 21 285 10
298 21 286 9
300 21 286 9
295 19 286 7
299 22 269 6
270 17 292 10
295 16 274 5
Match 5
S1/2 S3/4
Score X Score X
297 20 294 15
298 17 288 9
299 24 287 12
297 19 289 7
299 23 286 9
297 12 290 8
296 15 288 10
297 14 290 8
297 21 282 9
297 16 293 10
297 19 288 8
294 15 289 12
295 20 284 9
296 15 266 5
269 13 290 8
Match 5
S1/2 S3/4
Score X Score X
300 22 288 8
299 20 286 9
299 24 282 8
297 16 285 8
296 11 286 11
298 18 286 7
298 20 283 10
298 14 283 11
296 16 276 7
295 12 278 5
300 24 275 4
300 14 276 5
296 21 285 11
293 11 288 12
295 14 288 5
295 16 286 9
294 9 276 3
290 15 283 10
295 15 270 6
297 18 278 4
237 11 290 10
297 19 284 8
289 15 271 3

1483
1482
1481
1481
1479
1479
1478
1477
1476
1474
1473
1467
1467
1463
1451
1448
1433
1433

Total
Score
1479
1469
1468
1468
1466
1466
1464
1460
1458
1458
1457
1455
1455
1441
1424

Total
Score
1472
1462
1461
1458
1458
1453
1449
1448
1447
1447
1446
1446
1445
1445
1444
1440
1438
1436
1432
1428
1413
1404
1398

86
91
92
87
90
87
87
84
81
84
89
78
76
67
67
70
77
43

X Std
84 S
68
88
71
75
66
63
66
73
62
74
71
70
67
54

X Std
78
64
68
67
60
68
66
60
62
45
68
52
73
53
48
54
37
51
59
53
59
59
44
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24 314 Maurice Harney 200 16 148 9 227 5 224 8 299 25 293 12 1391 75

25 795 Sutton Yeung 220 12 172 4 191 2 232 10 289 14 260 5 1364 47
D Class Match 5
Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 S1/2  S3/4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Std
1 474 Matthew Warne 238 18 173 5 223 4 233 9 300 21 279 6 1446 63 G
2 245 Ron Flint 238 14 177 10 221 4 234 10 291 15 285 8 1446 61 G
3 1758 Joachim Weber 235 11 172 7 222 5 229 5 295 15 278 5 1431 48 S
4 1768 Peter Matthews 240 16 178 8 220 5 229 5 298 17 263 3 1428 54 B
5 1759 Erhard Stoll 226 9 161 5 228 5 236 11 293 11 281 7 1425 48 B
6 1010 Toby Bullen 229 12 178 6 203 0 232 8 294 15 285 7 1421 48 B
7 1434 Winfried Kah 234 9 175 9 210 3 232 7 294 11 273 4 1418 43
8 1936 Matthias Schmidt 232 5 174 6 208 4 228 4 299 20 276 6 1417 45
9 1761 Sieglinde Janus 236 11 171 3 210 3 228 7 297 15 273 7 1415 46
10 760 Bill Vaughan 219 14 176 5 228 3 204 12 295 20 283 5 1405 59
11 035 Chris Barnett 236 5 169 5 216 2 226 3 275 16 272 5 1394 36
12 1883 Aaron Witheridge 235 10 177 3 188 4 217 5 295 15 277 4 1389 41
13 1935 Uwe Zahner 234 11 174 3 213 3 212 2 294 14 262 3 1389 36
14 1615 Lisa Bagley 233 10 171 6 214 2 176 1 297 17 282 4 1373 40
15 288 Ken Green 239 17 165 5 222 6 209 3 282 16 99 2 1216 49
16 2027 Keith Shaw 149 8 O 0 O 0 O 0 O 0 O 0 149 8
1502u - 1500 GRCF Unrestricted
Match 5
Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 S1/2  S3/4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 632 John Robinson 240 23 180 17 239 11 240 22 300 30 299 19 1498 122
2 623 Gwyn Roberts 240 24 180 14 235 10 240 20 300 29 299 20 1494 117
3 1155 Michael Chinery 240 18 180 14 236 11 240 17 300 28 297 15 1493 103
4 140 Layne Chisholm 240 20 180 12 239 12 238 16 299 25 296 12 1492 97
5 558 Robert Owsianka 239 21 177 8 228 6 239 16 299 20 291 13 1473 84
6 410 Neil Jones 238 12 179 12 233 9 237 9 299 22 284 8 1470 72
7 1637 Dave O'Dea 240 16 174 9 229 7 231 4 297 24 285 5 1456 65
8 1772 Terry Fry 240 19 180 12 231 9 237 14 258 19 286 8 1432 81
9 508 David Milne 238 16 69 5 228 5 237 10 119 10 O 0 891 46
1521 - 1500 LBP
Match 5
Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 S1/2  S3/4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Std
1 239 Clive Ferguson 240 20 180 14 232 9 239 10 300 26 290 13 1481 92 G
2 164 Phil Cowling 240 20 178 10 228 7 237 12 296 22 285 7 1464 778 G
3 228 David Emery 239 14 180 12 232 9 236 8 299 19 277 7 1463 69 G
4 090 Norman Brown 239 14 177 6 227 9 235 10 298 19 286 9 1462 67 G
5 1750 Tim Hirst 240 19 173 9 215 0 240 14 297 18 279 7 1444 67 S
6 596 Patrick Pritchett 233 2 174 6 221 3 234 8 295 12 285 6 1442 37 S
7 688 Steve Smoothy 234 10 177 9 220 3 235 9 296 15 271 6 1433 52 B
8 165 Stefan Cowling 236 6 173 6 219 2 233 10 294 16 277 9 1432 49 B
9 362 Keith Howell 230 5 163 2 216 5 225 4 292 7 285 7 1411 30
10 1022 Steve Lamb 235 7 172 4 214 4 237 14 295 16 237 4 1390 49
11 520 Barry Morgan 236 12 169 4 189 2 227 4 295 14 273 2 1389 38
12 067 Andy Senneck 230 9 167 3 19 2 200 2 261 3 229 1 1283 20
1522 - 1500 LBR
X Class Match 5
Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 S1/2  S3/4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Std
1 164 Phil Cowling 238 15 180 12 228 6 235 7 295 17 283 3 1459 60

2 090 Norman Brown 237 17 180 10 225 9 236 12 259 20 293 9 1430 77
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A Class

Competitor

1 228 David Emery
2 683 Jim Smith

3 330 Clive Hayward
4 283 Douglas Green
B Class

Competitor
165 Stefan Cowling

030 Alan Barker
1676 Paul Holder

187 Frederick Davis
1750 Tim Hirst

998 David Shea

035 Chris Barnett

O~NO O WN P

1701 - Bianchi GRSB
X Class

Competitor
1 623 Gwyn Roberts
2 167 Keith Cox

3 043 Mel Beard

4 239 Clive Ferguson
5 180 Ashley Dagger
6 794 Mandy Welford
7 673 Mike Shields
A Class

Competitor
1180 Andrew Jarman
590 Nigel Porter
296 David Hackett
090 Norman Brown
496 John McCue
Class

WoarwWN PR

Competitor

1586 Steve Foskett
657 Graham Searle
166 lan Cox
420 Chris Keller
283 Douglas Green

1750 Tim Hirst
330 Clive Hayward
287 Ken Green
736 Mal Thompson

Class

Owo~NoUTNhWN PR

Competitor
1611 Chris Lewis
468 John Lynch
1275 Paul Atkinson
1332 Dev Deverell

284 Paul Green
539 Valerie Neale

O©CoO~NOOUA,WNLE

074 Sharon Bowden

314 Maurice Harney

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4
Score X Score X Score X Score X

234 10 171 5
236 12 173 11 192

234
183

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4
Score X Score X Score X Score X

235

282 David Michael Green235

235
230
199
196
225
163

324 Peter Hathaway-Jones

9
8

174 7
177 5

14 178 10
12 170 2
11 172 7
10 167 2
6 166 1
10 153 O
11 160 3
1 136 O
Mover
Score X
465 26
457 16
438 15
436 17
455 18
447 17
438 18
Mover
Score X
445 16
446 15
431 14
438 11
386 8
Mover
Score X
444 20
426 12
434 14
419 22
396 9
391 5
444 10
432 11
395 7
Mover
Score X
422 14
408 11
380 7
437 18
373 8
325 4
354 11
410 17
390 3

218

218
209

214
208
194
203
193
170
166
178

Plates

480
480
480
470
460
460
460

Plates

470
470
460
450
440

Plates

470
450
410
450
450
470
420
410
360

Plates

440
440
450
440
440
430
410
410
380

3
3
4
0

OQWNEFRUOINWN

Match 5
S1/2  S3/4 Total
Score X Score X Score X Std
231 9 298 17 282 8 1434 52 B
231 9 298 21 291 13 1421 69 B
222 5 290 9 261 3 1399 37
233 11 297 16 283 5 1382 45
Match 5
S1/2  S3/4 Total
Score X Score X Score X Std
232 11 295 12 282 5 1436 54 G
221 4 296 18 273 2 1403 41 G
224 3 288 13 256 1 1369 37 B
199 4 290 7 252 2 1341 30
230 1 223 5 268 1 1279 15
224 5 239 7 245 3 1227 27
225 4 265 8 152 3 1193 32
210 0 256 4 243 0 1186 5
Barricade Practical Total
Score X Score X Score X Std
480 40 471 32 1896 146 B
480 41 471 27 1888 132
478 40 471 25 1867 128
480 40 463 16 1849 120
472 31 451 26 1838 121
476 38 452 28 1835 129
468 27 464 19 1830 110
Barricade Practical Total
Score X Score X Score X Std
473 32 455 31 1843 126 B
478 38 447 28 1841 128 B
480 32 459 34 1830 126
476 29 440 18 1804 103
461 26 446 15 1733 93
Barricade Practical Total
Score X Score X Score X Std
475 43 473 27 1862 137 G
461 18 450 24 1787 99
480 38 460 24 1784 117
478 41 419 17 1766 125
465 36 453 23 1764 113
464 33 437 21 1762 106
467 27 382 10 1713 89
439 30 394 18 1675 100
443 15 386 11 1584 69
Barricade Practical Total
Score X Score X Score X Std
434 29 456 17 1752 104 G
467 28 434 20 1749 103 S
456 38 458 21 1744 111 S
406 26 419 16 1702 104
468 34 408 20 1689 106
472 32 435 13 1662 92
445 13 452 19 1661 84
394 27 446 24 1660 109
428 23 435 19 1633 83
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10 1967 Paul Henstridge
11 1883 Aaron Witheridge
12 474 Matthew Warne
13 288 Ken Green

14 882 Derek Morris

D Class

Competitor

850 Derek Yates

837 Andy Witheridge

240 David Ferguson

450 David Lees

461 Christine Lowe

792 Kevin Beurle
1013 Richard Perry

408 James Jones
1100 Lara Bestwick

035 Chris Barnett

574 Bruce Perry
1612 Laura Lewis
1969 Mark Jones

348 Keith Hodgson
2030 Adam Vendettuoli
1518 Enrico Vendettuoli

e e =
S rLREBowo~v~ourwNR

1702 - Bianchi GRCF
X Class

Competitor

1 167 Keith Cox

2 623 Gwyn Roberts
3 043 Mel Beard

4 228 David Emery
5 239 Clive Ferguson
6 420 Chris Keller

A Class

Competitor
657 Graham Searle
362 Keith Howell
330 Clive Hayward
673 Mike Shields
198 Darren Digby
Class

WoabrwWN R

Competitor
1 520 Barry Morgan
C Class

Competitor
1 810 Alan Whittle

2 1630 Armin Kairies
3 1629 Rolf Filbig

4 1269 Rolf Pobel

5 1266 Torsten Riewe
6 1684 Bob Dungey

7 1267 Markus Crome
D Class

Competitor
1 1265 Dietmar Honersch
2 1272 Reto Grin

392 8
349 3
360 10
279 4
321 8
Mover

Score X
428 11
351 5
372 6
390 8
340 6
377 11
314 3
336 2
347 6
314 3
329 2
310 3
326 5
307 3
229 1
64 1
Mover

Score X
478 31
480 29
470 35
469 35
461 18
469 34
Mover

Score X
458 21
466 22
460 20
437 11
393 3
Mover

Score X
464 19
Mover

Score X
472 24
452 12
429 8
412 9
459 16
445 12
422 7
Mover

Score X
454 23
439 10

410
390
430
460
330

Plates

420
460
430
400
430
410
410
460
380
330
320
330
330
270
340
350

Plates

480
480
480
480
470
480

Plates

460
450
430
450
390

Plates

440

Plates

480
480
470
480
430
460
410

Plates

450
450

437 27
469 31
476 30
478 37
401 23

Barricade
Score X
459 26
466 30
444 30
450 24
417 14
469 17
464 27
378 17
447 26
470 25
468 26
450 27
414 27
438 18
428 15
433 12

Barricade
Score X
480 34
480 40
480 45
470 39
471 38
461 36

Barricade
Score X
456 29
467 30
472 27
447 21
437 28

Barricade
Score X
460 24

Barricade
Score X
470 24
456 32
450 29
429 13
437 23
458 25
458 38

Barricade
Score X
468 36
461 29

390 14
418 8
356 12
457 26
414 14

Practical

Score X
405 11
418 20
439 14
408 7
436 14
361 8
410 15
411 23
407 20
415 13
384 11
368
373
323
282
323

~N O o1 Ol

Practical

Score X
473 35
480 39
462 30
472 31
474 33
464 27

Practical

Score X
475 35
447 23
449 21
446 26
460 19

Practical
Score X
460 25

Practical

Score X
474 27
446 20
444 15
457 22
446 16
381 16
390 18

Practical
Score X
453 18
441 15

1629 90
1626 81
1622 95
1594 105
1466 78

Total
Score X
1712 90
1695 101
1685 93
1648 79
1623 77
1617 77
1598 86
1585 88
1581 90
1529 74
1501 71
1458 68
1443 72
1338 53
1279 56
1170 55

@
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Total
Score X
1911 148
1910 155
1892 158
1891 153
1876 136
1874 145

(@)
mmmma

Total
Score X Std
1849 131
1830 120
1811 111
1780 103
1680 89

Total
Score X Std
1814 111

Total

Score X S
1896 123
1834 112
1793 99
1778 92
1772 98
1744 99
1680 104

—
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Total
Score X Std
1825 122
1791 99

OO
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3 226 William Ellis 443 16
4 1758 Joachim Weber 434 15
5 035 Chris Barnett 388 10
6 284 Paul Green 406 11
7 1475 James Harris 46 1
1721 - Bianchi LBP
Mover
Competitor Score X
1 239 Clive Ferguson 472 21
2 228 David Emery 478 31
3 164 Phil Cowling 472 27
4 666 Chris Farr 467 21
5 1586 Steve Foskett 462 15
6 1475 James Harris 441 9
7 520 Barry Morgan 459 16
8 1120 John Gilpin 418 8
9 325 Jim Hattersley 330 5
1722 - Bianchi LBR
X Class
Mover
Competitor Score X
1 043 Mel Beard 474 23
2 164 Phil Cowling 457 18
3 666 Chris Farr 453 18
4 783 Peter Watts 464 19
A Class
Mover
Competitor Score X
1 228 David Emery 465 22
2 180 Ashley Dagger 464 27
3 283 Douglas Green 465 24
4 657 Graham Searle 449 15
B Class
Mover
Competitor Score X
1 282 David Michael Green 428 10
2 1006 Nick Towndrow 378 6
3 474 Matthew Warne 408 16
4 240 David Ferguson 370 7
5 557 lan Chamberlain 369 8
6 035 Chris Barnett 367 12
7 1120 John Gilpin 123 2
1821 - Bianchi Tyro LBP
Mover
Competitor Score X
1 1750 Tim Hirst 431 17
2 1615 Lisa Bagley 435 15
1822 - Bianchi Tyro LBR
Mover
Competitor Score X
1 574 Bruce Perry 421 4
1901 - Advancing Target GRSB
X Class
Competitor P1
1 198 Darren Digby 49
2 296 David Hackett a7

440
420
410
380
120

Plates

480
480
420
430
460
370
380
400
340

Plates

480
450
450
430

Plates

450
420
410
440

Plates

440
420
340
320
350
420
400

Plates

460

430

Plates

360

P2
50
50

357
412
354
364
197

11
18
11
15

Barricade
Score X

473
469
480
476
466
471
457
353
316

34
27
34
36
33
28
21

9

9

Barricade
Score X

476
470
474
438

40
28
30
14

Barricade
Score X

472
458
462
432

28
17
23
24

Barricade
Score X

448
442
378
337
325
253
356

24
13
14
6
4
4
18

Barricade
Score X

467
464

24
25

Barricade
Score X

434

P3
49
49

14

P4
49
49

450
355
392
368
192

26
11
22
17

Practical
Score X

464
397
435
398
375
371
346
368
376

21
11
16
18
16
12
11
12
10

Practical
Score X

472
461
448
438

28
23
23
24

Practical
Score X

425
456
449
447

12
24
21
23

Practical
Score X

408
390
341
391
353
328
391

19
12
11

[e2F e s LN

Practical
Score X

467
399

23
15

Practical
Score X

400

PS5
49
49

21

1690
1621
1544
1518
555

97
86
84
81
29

Total

Scor
1889
1824
1807
1771
1763
1653
1642
1539
1362

e X Std
124 G
117 B
119 B
118
110

86
86
69
58

Total
Score X Std

1902
1838
1825
1770

139 G
114
116
100

Total

Score X

1812
1798
1786
1768

107
110
109
106

(@)
mmma

Total
Score X Std

1724
1630
1467
1418
1397
1368
1270

97 B
73
75
52
55
62
66

Total
Score X

1825
1728

110
98

Total
Score X

1615

P6
49
49

75

Total Std
295 G
293 G
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3 503 Kjell Middleton
4 1155 Michael Chinery
5 784 Chris Webb
6 1022 Steve Lamb
7 1275 Paul Atkinson
8 1287 Peter Cotton
9 777 Alan Warner
10 911 Michael Brewis
11 308 lan Hantman
12 1591 Lee Hughes
13 166 lan Cox
14 711 Paul Stockill
15 760 Bill Vaughan
16 1611 Chris Lewis
17 673 Mike Shields
18 049 Martin Benton
19 074 Sharon Bowden
20 1821 Campbell Muir
21 1470 Martin Stafford
22 1773 Morné Van Dalen
23 030 Alan Barker
24 310 Alan Hargrave
25 849 Brian Yard
26 1514 David Gilchrist
27 553 Colin Oswald
28 1180 Andrew Jarman
29 1750 Tim Hirst
30 034 Neil Francis
31 848 Rod Wylam
32 1569 Christopher McLean
33 810 Alan Whittle
34 408 James Jones
A Class
Competitor
755 Keith Upton
558 Robert Owsianka
1772 Terry Fry
717 Vincent Inman
837 Andy Witheridge
1471 David Stafford
1347 Lindsay Copperman
698 David Stanley
850 Derek Yates
10 1336 Andrew Spong
11 1113 William Paterson
12 634 Walter Robinson
13 927 Peter Blackbee
14 1780 Lance Peltz
15 1522 David Phin
16 324 Peter Hathaway-Jones
17 1765 Leslie Kong
18 053 M Bevan
19 1996 David Wylde
20 1268 Michael Riethorst
21 1095 Peter Cooper
22 368 John Hughes
23 1813 Ross Burrough
24 1100 Lara Bestwick
25 1612 Laura Lewis
26 736 Mal Thompson
27 762 Mike Vince
28 450 David Lees

O©CoO~NOUA,WNLE

49
49
47
49
46
45
44
43
48
50
46
46
47
44
44
44
44
46
47
48
41
46
46
35
39
41
42
45
44
39
47
41

P1
47
47
44
44
48
48
45
42
41
43
40
43
45
33
37
47
43
42
44
38
45
47
40
44
42
38
45
47

46
47
49
47
44
48
47
47
45
43
49
48
42
47
45
43
47
47
46
43
44
46
46
45
38
49
44
20
46
43
49
46

P2
48
47
45
47
45
45
43
44
46
42
45
46
44
44
42
45
39
46
43
42
39
36
39
46
40
42
44
28

48
48
49
48
48
48
48
45
48
45
46
46
46
45
45
46
46
40
33
45
45
28
49
39
36
45
44
49

46
26
48

P3
48
49
47
47
41
48
44
48
42
42
46
44
48
45
46
46
42
44
44
45
45
46
43
41
47
42
43
37

50
47
49
47
47
48
47
48
47
47
47
46
47
46
44
46
44
44
47
45
43
49
49
50
45
47
46
23
43
49

P4
46
45
49
48
43
40
45
45
48
46
46
42
42
48
47
34
46
47
44
45
42
41
45
43
43
42
42
47

50
50
48
48
50
48
45
49
47
45
42
46
47
47
47
45
42
46
48
44
46
45
48
43
45

40
49
43
32
47
27

PS5
45
46
45
41
47
47
48
46
46
45
43
44
44
46
47
44
47
43
48
44
42
44
48
40
38
41
42
44

48
48
46
48
49
46
49
48
45
48
48
46
47
46
49
49
48
47
47
41
44
45
19
43
43
46
18
46
43
9
48
47

P6
48
44
46
46
48
44
45
45
45
48
46
45
41
47
44
45
44
39
38
45
45
43
41
40
43
46
35
47

201
289
288
287
284
283
280
280
280
278
278
278
276
275
274
273
271
270
268
266
263
259
257
255
246
237
234
232
223
218
217
214

(S ROROR

Total Std
282
278
276
273
272
272
270
270
268
266
266
264
264
263
263
261
261
261
261
259
258
257
256
254
253
251
251
250
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29 1344 Martin Hull

30 401 Mark Johnson

31 882 Derek Morris

32 1351 Philip Houghton

33 1845 Keith Mepham

34 1967 Paul Henstridge

35 735 Peter Thompson

36 778 Phil Wathen

37 101 John Bucknell

38 078 Kenneth Braithwaite
B Class
Competitor

929 Peter Ryder
1325 Andy Todd
2028 Steve Fraser
1454 Lynnemarie Smith
1959 Gary Dutton
2040 Simon Trobe
1748 Rob Forbes
1580 David Hamilton
1985 Andrew White

151 John Clarke
1921 Jane Shields

035 Chris Barnett
1323 Jonathan Spencer
1320 Darren Squire
1806 Christopher Newman

195 John Denwood
2011 Timothy Mepham
1883 Aaron Witheridge
2008 Roy Mitchell

466 Mike Lunnon
1968 Greg Goldsworthy

436 Joseph Kinnear
1823 Peter Shouksmith
1998 Susan Cotton
1696 Oscar Suleman
1943 Declan Byrne
1299 Jane Caruana

NNNNNNNNRPRRPRPRRERREPRE
NONRWNPOOONOURARWNRPOOI®NOORAWNE

1902 - Advancing Target GRCF
X Class
Competitor
1 198 Darren Digby
2= 1435 Frank Heymel
2= 777 Alan Warner
810 Alan Whittle
555 David Ovens
1022 Steve Lamb
717 Vincent Inman
296 David Hackett
1287 Peter Cotton
1272 Reto Grin
11 725 Mike Tedesco
12 1591 Lee Hughes
13 673 Mike Shields
14 1346 Philip Stead
15 582 Tony Pilmer
16 1293 Peter Toogood
17 034 Neil Francis
18 203 Dave Dodson
19 859 David Graham

=
Hoo~wou s

29
37
35
39
45
37
37
33
28
12

P1
47
43
44
41
45
44
46
36
38
41
37
33
33
37
12
40
36
49
10
37
39
38
43
36
30
16
28

P1
30
30
30
29
30
30
29
29
30
28
28
30
30
29
28
29
30
29
27

42
39
40
37
37
23
36
34
30

P2
49
39
45
45
38
41
43
46
41
32
40
37
43
36
47
33
27
43
29
36
32
39
42

37
30
35

P2
30
30
30
30
29
29
30
29
29
29
30
28
30
29
29
29
28
29
29

43
40
40
40
47
37
38
33
43
43

P3
49
45
45
39
44
37
44
44
39
36
45
44
31
37
45
42
40
45
39
35
42
38

41
20
32
37

P3
30
30
30
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
28
30
29
29
28
28
30
30
29

40
44
33
35
45
46
35
32
41
42

P4
46
45
38
45
40
41
39
41
43
38
40
36
36
34
46
34
31
41
40
33
43
38
18
36
35
43
31

P4
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
28
30
28
30
29
27
28
29

47
46
42
41

43
40
36
49

PS5
44
38
38
41
44
43
36
37
43
45
43
44
48
43
41
34
37
14
42
26

37
39
33
28
16
10

PS5
30
29
29
30
30
30
30
29
29
30
30
30
30
29
30
30
30
29
29

46
41
41
39
48
40
40
35
12
46

P6
46
49
48
45
44
45
43
44
41
46
31
41
42
45
34
33
44
19
44
36
39

43
36
35
44
12

P6
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
30
29
30
30
29
26
30
29
29
29
29
30

247
247
231
231
227
226
226
203
203
152

Total Std
281 G
259 S
258 S
256 S
255 S
251 B
251 B

248

245

238

236

235

233

232

225

216

215

211

204

203

195

194

193

189

185

181

153

Total S
180
179
179
178
178
178
178
177
177
176
175
175
175
174
174
174
174
174
173

—
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1772
1630
1348
1773
1347
821
1426
558
503
030
1291
581
308
1155
520
1615
1269
476
1925
460
1637

A Class
Competitor

WWWRNRNNRNNRNNRNNNR R R R R R R R e
RN R E BN RN RSN R RSB0~ r N R

36

450
1438
850
1301
1267
101
1934
1629
430
1265
1245
358
987
1095
1912
1765
049
805
848
849
007
1097
1436
915
1268
937
368
1768
408
226
871
736
1066
1943
1266
2027

B Class
Competitor
1 1956 Carol Childs

Terry Fry

Armin Kairies
Ben Boreham
Morné Van Dalen
Lindsay Copperman
Trevor Williams
Taff Wilcox
Robert Owsianka
Kjell Middleton
Alan Barker
Robert lllius
John Pilmer

lan Hantman
Michael Chinery
Barry Morgan
Lisa Bagley

Rolf Pobel

Martin Maldar
John Clarke
Andy Lowe

Dave O'Dea

David Lees
Wilfried Gockel
Derek Yates
Chris Mills
Markus Crome
John Bucknell
Richard Magiera
Rolf Filbig
Walter Keverne
Dietmar Honersch
Pat Herlihy
William Horne
Charles Bestwick
Peter Cooper
Paul Tasker
Leslie Kong
Martin Benton
Malcolm White
Rod Wylam

Brian Yard
Charles Murton
Stephen Bushnall
Bruno BliiRe
John Woodward
Michael Riethorst
Gavin Milligan
John Hughes
Peter Matthews
James Jones
William Ellis
Mark Griffiths
Mal Thompson
John Norris
Declan Byrne
Torsten Riewe
Keith Shaw

29
30
28
28
27
26
27
28
24
26
27
26
29
25
25
28
29
25
28
28

P1
29
26
29
30
29
30
27
28
28
27
27
29
30
28
27
26
20
25
29
27
27
27
30
23
27
30
26
20
26
22
26
22
28
30
25
20

P1
29

29
28
29
30
29
29
28
28
27
29
30
29
25
30
24
28
27
23
19
29
30

P2
29
30
29
30
30
30
30
28
29
28
29
29
20
27
27
27
28
28
26
29
27
25
27
29
24
29
28
29
29
27
27
28
25
24
25
13

P2
29

29
29
29
28
29
27
28
28
30
30
30
27
29
25
30
25
10
28
24
15
29

P3
29
30
29
30
29
29
28
28
27
27
28
28
30
29
28
27
30
30
29
27
29
27
26
28
26
27
27
29
28
25
25
27
24
28
27
19

P3
29

29
29
28
27
29
29
28
28
29
29
28
27
28
30
29
26
30
28
28
29
20

P4
29
29
29
29
28
27
27
29
30
29
29
29
29
27
28
28
29
26
25
28
30
30
27
23
28
19
25
24
28
28
27
27
26
22
26
23

P4
28

28
28
30
29
28
29
29
28
30
26
26
29
27
25
28
23
30
24
24
30
28

PS5
30
30
29
27
26
30
29
30
29
30
28
27
30
29
26
27
29
27
28
26
24
29
27
30
29
29
28
29
22
30
27
26
25
28
27
23

PS5
28

29
29
28
29
29
30
30
30
29
29
28
28
28
30
29
30
30
28
25
15
30

P6
30
30
30
28
30
25
29
27
27
28
28
27
28
27
30
30
29
29
28
28
28
27
27
30
29
29
28
30
28
28
28
28
29
24
25
29

P6
29

173
173
172
171
171
170
170
170
169
169
169
166
166
165
165
160
156
156
148
146
142

Total Std
176
175
175
174
172
171
170
170
170
169
169
169
167
167
166
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
164
163
163
163
162
161
161
160
160
158
157
156
155
127
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Total Std
172 G
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2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47

1921 - Advancing Target LBP

O©CoO~NOUA,WNPEF

10
11
12
13

929
053
639

078 Kenneth Braithwaite
1806 Christopher Newman

760
1758

136
1697
1977
1434
1967
1845
1936
2010
1974

755

837
1073
1113

313
1761
1759
1935
1271
1823
1336
1433
2011
1299
1966
1968
1748
2008
2016
1501
1969
1628
1454
1309
1139

778
1985
2038
1580

607

Peter Ryder
M Bevan
Vivian Rogers

Bill Vaughan
Joachim Weber
V Chapman
George Tondryk

Cornelius Schalkwyk

Winfried Kah
Paul Henstridge
Keith Mepham
Matthias Schmidt
Dave Rollinson
Chris Webber
Keith Upton
Andy Witheridge
Richard Lelliott
William Paterson
Dermot Harman
Sieglinde Janus
Erhard Stoll

Uwe Zahner
Anne Milke

Peter Shouksmith
Andrew Spong
Jirgen Frank
Timothy Mepham
Jane Caruana
Jamie Robinson
Greg Goldsworthy
Rob Forbes

Roy Mitchell
Alan Hepburn
Tony Lawson
Mark Jones

Olaf Braunisch
Lynnemarie Smith
Ray Evans

Peter Townend
Phil Wathen
Andrew White

B Moscrop

David Hamilton
Timothy Read

Competitor

164
555
074
717
203
748
090
1022
1780
166
1275
688
639

Phil Cowling
David Ovens
Sharon Bowden
Vincent Inman
Dave Dodson
Graham Trimmer
Norman Brown
Steve Lamb
Lance Peltz

lan Cox

Paul Atkinson
Steve Smoothy
Vivian Rogers

28
29
27
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
28
26
28
25
26
25
21
26
26
26
27
27
27
24
20
22
17
26
27
20
24
21
28
25
20
19
28
19
23
20
11
20
23

21
21

P1
28
30
28
29
26
28
26
27
28
25
25
27
25

29
30
28
28
30
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
27
25
27
27
25
18
28
26
26
28
23
26
28
24
29
20
26
28
21
23
20
25
19
26
29
25
26
20
22
23
18

17

P2
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
28
29
26
28
24
28

29
28
28
30
27
29
28
30
28
30
25
30
30
28
28
27
29
28
23
27
25
29
28
24
29
29
27
28
24
21
26
24
25
26
27
28
23
26
25
23
18
20
18
21
15
16

P3
30
29
30
29
30
28
28
26
25
30
29
29
26

29
29
29
27
26
29
28
26
26
26
30
29
27
29
29
27
27
29
26
29
28
28
28
27
29
25
29
25
24
26
21
26
23
21
25
22
26
24
28
27
23
12
17
30
19
14

P4
30
29
29
28
29
28
28
30
27
29
27
27
27

29
28
28
30
29
27
28
30
28
28
26
25
27
28
29
29
29
30
28
25
29
23
30
30
27
27
21
28
26
27
27
26
24
23
27
24
23
23

21
29
24
19
28
22

PS5
30
28
30
29
29
28
29
30
29
29
26
28
29

28
28
30
28
29
29
29
27
30
28
27
26
25
28
28
27
30
29
29
27
25
25
24
26
24
27
29
25
25
27
27
26
26
26
27
25
15
21
26
24
27
23
25
30
23
12

P6
30
30
29
30
28
30
30
28
30
28
30
28
27

172
172
170
168
167
167
166
166
165
165
164
164
164
163
162
162
161
160
160
160
160
160
160
157
157
154
152
152
152
149
146
146
146
146
145
144
144
138
137
135
130
122
120
119
103
89

WWWWWWwnOnonaoo

Total S
178
176
176
175
172
171
170
169
168
167
165
163
162
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14 1155 Michael Chinery
15 358 William Horne
16 292 Paul Griffiths
17 1615 Lisa Bagley
18 1967 Paul Henstridge
19 1575 David Clegg
20 1336 Andrew Spong
21 325 Jim Hattersley
1922 - Advancing Target LBR
X Class
Competitor
1 164 Phil Cowling
2 717 Vincent Inman
3 440 Richard Knight
4 090 Norman Brown
5 030 Alan Barker
6 748 Graham Trimmer
7 1006 Nick Towndrow
A Class
Competitor
1 358 William Horne
2 1773 Morné Van Dalen
3 283 Douglas Green
4 1768 Peter Matthews
5 725 Mike Tedesco
6 074 Sharon Bowden
7 998 David Shea
8 1022 Steve Lamb
9 308 lan Hantman
10 292 Paul Griffiths
11 1275 Paul Atkinson
12 220 Peter Eaton
13 324 Peter Hathaway-Jones
14 871 Mark Griffiths
B Class
Competitor
1 586 David Pollock
2 882 Derek Morris
3 001 Rob Adam
4 1748 Rob Forbes
5 688 Steve Smoothy
6 1309 Ray Evans
7 240 David Ferguson
8 957 Nicholas Bailey
9 591 Robin Pratt
10 1308 Steve Black
11 032 Robert Barnes
12 736 Mal Thompson
13 737 Josie Adam

1942 - Advancing Target MLR

1=
1=

o~NOOTh~W

Competitor

358 William Horne
292 Paul Griffiths
711 Paul Stockill
929 Peter Ryder
050 Dave Berry
784 Chris Webb
530 lan Mowbray
755 Keith Upton

30
22
22
24
21
18

23

P1
29
29
28
28
27
24
20

P1
29
29
28
28
26
25
28
28
26
24
22
26
23
21

P1
27
28
24
24
25
26
23
20
26
20
10
21
21

20
29
26
22
19
23
27
16

P2
29
30
30
29
25
28
26

P2
29
29
27
29
30
28
30
27
28
27
22
23
21
19

P2
26
27
25
23
21
23
19
23
17
20
20
19
24

P1
21
21
22
19
20
22
17
15

30
25
27
25
20
21
24
21

P3
29
28
29
29
28
27
28

P3
29
28
30
26
28
27
29
28
27
26
27
26
27
26

P3
28
25
28
26
26
25
21
24
21
27
27
24
23

30
28
26
28
21
19
27
20

P4
29
29
29
29
29
27
27

P4
30
28
27
26
27
30
27
29
27
28
27
25
22
25

P4
27
27
24
28
28
24
26
26
26
21
22
16
20

P2
24
24
24
22
21
19
20
20

19
29
27
26
29
20
22
16

PS5
30
30
30
30
28
28
27

PS5
27
29
27
30
28
27
25
28
27
26
27
26
27
25

PS5
28
29
27
26
27
25
26
23
23
23
27
23
19

P3
22
22
21
23
21
20
20
20

29
25
25
27
20
27
22
22

P6
30
30
29
29
28
27
26

P6
29
29
29
28
28
28
25
23
27
27
27
26
26
23

P6
27
26
26
25
24
23
24
22
23
23
25
22
18

Total S

Total S

158
158
153
152
130
128
125
118

—
o

176
176
175
174
165
161
154

0w w™

—
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173
172
168
167
167
165
164
163
162
158
152
152
146
139

WWWmWw W

Total Std

163
162
154
152
151
146
139
138
136
134
131
125
125

nw

Total Std

67
67
67
64
62
61
57
55
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

2031 John Dare
774 James Walton
179 Adrian Dagger
033 Simon Barnes
313 Dermot Harman

1697 George Tondryk
957 Nicholas Bailey
430 Walter Keverne

325 Jim Hattersley
1299 Jane Caruana
533 John Munt

2101 - Speed Steel Challenge GRSB
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

ARAAADNADWWWWWWWWWWRNRNNNNNNNNNRERRREPERRRRR R
ORWNPOOOIOOTRERONROOONOURWONRPRPOOONODUIAWNROOONOUAWNE

46

Competitor

133 John Chambers
1945 Mike Doherty
1780 Lance Peltz

354 David Holt
1611 Chris Lewis

794 Mandy Welford

988 James Church
1967 Paul Henstridge

007 Charles Murton
1612 Laura Lewis
1336 Andrew Spong

310 Alan Hargrave

468 John Lynch
1537 Jeffrey Ingle
1500 Julian Fox
1522 David Phin

581 John Pilmer
1999 Mark Gilmour

078 Kenneth Braithwaite
1323 Jonathan Spencer

1591 Lee Hughes
1536 Joseph Ingle
408 James Jones
118 Mark Callaghan
245 Ron Flint
1708 Paul Buckland
1100 Lara Bestwick
1344 Martin Hull
850 Derek Yates
151 John Clarke
1113 William Paterson
1151 Stan Wescombe
1405 Rob Sanders
2011 Timothy Mepham
1576 Ronnie Graham
1863 Ed Erskine
1696 Oscar Suleman
2040 Simon Trobe
1943 Declan Byrne
1867 Michael Meredith
508 David Milne
1909 Miho Sugita
1139 Peter Townend
1868 Allan Belcher
1866 Carl Roberts
890 Denis Goodwin

7.86
9.80
10.58
10.53
10.39
11.09
11.30
12.30
11.04
11.19
12.80
12.03
12.30
10.67
10.47
12.50
11.73
13.19
11.86
12.48
12.73
13.30
12.59
15.34
12.77
11.86
14.10
14.66
12.91
13.08
12.37
12.75
12.63
13.42
13.89
16.48
17.99
20.61
24.58
13.60
12.03
21.92
24.00
31.97
30.40
18.60

8.68
9.77
9.60
10.29
9.57
11.27
8.85
11.44
11.31
10.78
11.24
12.36
11.58
12.00
15.51
11.75
11.77
10.98
11.88
11.14
14.45
13.97
11.46
12.73
12.24
13.07
12.85
11.27
13.22
11.21
12.19
12.49
12.61
12.78
13.90
14.84
12.33
14.59
14.79
12.94
40.01
18.76
22.19
14.70
15.94
40.82

13
16
16
18
12
18
16
10
10
11

8.49
10.54
10.18
11.07
10.96
11.44
13.63
10.91
12.12
11.64
11.40
12.32
13.06
11.79
12,51
11.89
12.12
12.12
13.10
13.25
13.02
11.45
13.08
12.84
13.83
12.89
13.86
14.01
13.52
15.75
15.42
14.14
10.94
16.22
15.78
15.20
19.66
16.08
15.05
19.27
13.89
16.29
22.49
19.14
30.19
20.71

19
19
15
14
17
13
11
13
10

5

8.88
10.12
11.30
10.99
12.79
12.38
12.58
12.67
12.47
14.31
11.62
12.63
13.19
13.12
12.67
12.41
14.47
14.01
11.26
12.48
12.65
14.80
13.84
12.69
15.13
13.68
12.10
13.94
15.20
13.88
13.55
15.02
18.12
14.33
15.76
16.33
15.39
16.99
15.58
19.33
12.10
16.87
21.26
32.74
30.92
16.94

22
19
20
18
20
16
19
13
11
13

8.74
11.13
11.06
13.17
13.38
11.83
11.85
12.30
12.89
12.45
13.87
12.63
12.86
15.47
12.00
14.69
13.35
13.27
15.71
14.51
12.69
12.36
15.34
12.86
12.97
15.67
15.78
14.87
14.52
15.77
16.18
16.04
16.60
14.92
15.60
14.90
15.16
16.77
16.02
22.53
12.89
20.71
25.00
18.35
22.93
47.16

54
54
51
50
49
47
46
36
31
28
14

Total
42.65
51.36
52.72
56.05
57.09
58.01
58.21
59.62
59.83
60.37
60.93
61.97
62.99
63.05
63.16
63.24
63.44
63.57
63.81
63.86
65.54
65.88
66.31
66.46
66.94
67.17
68.69
68.75
69.37
69.69
69.71
70.44
70.90
71.67
74.93
77.75
80.53
85.04
86.02
87.67
90.92
94.55
114.94
116.90
130.38
153.23
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2102 - Speed Steel Challenge GRCF

Competitor

043 Mel Beard

308 lan Hantman
1438 Wilfried Gockel
1758 Joachim Weber
1591 Lee Hughes

676 Tony Short

508 David Milne
1784 Jason Croxon
1436 Bruno BliiRe
10 468 John Lynch
11 1977 Cornelius Schalkwyk
12 103 Peter Burdge
13 859 David Graham
14 1935 Uwe Zahner
15 1866 Carl Roberts
16 1934 Richard Magiera
17 1936 Matthias Schmidt
18 1867 Michael Meredith
19 1073 Richard Lelliott
20 1868 Allan Belcher
21 495 Edward McCready

O©CoO~NOOUITA WN P

2121 - Speed Steel Challenge LBP
Competitor
1006 Nick Towndrow
308 lan Hantman
228 David Emery
1750 Tim Hirst
1780 Lance Peltz

abhwWwNBE

2122 - Speed Steel Challenge LBR
Competitor
043 Mel Beard
1006 Nick Towndrow
308 lan Hantman
440 Richard Knight
030 Alan Barker
282 David Michael Green
1537 Jeffrey Ingle
688 Steve Smoothy
228 David Emery
10 035 Chris Barnett
11 1536 Joseph Ingle
12 1750 Tim Hirst
13 118 Mark Callaghan
14 1594 Chris Nunn
15 1868 Allan Belcher

O©CoO~NOUTA,WNPEF

2301 - 25m Timed LSR

Competitor
166 lan Cox
1750 Tim Hirst
075 Tony Bowden
1470 Martin Stafford
1821 Campbell Muir
1287 Peter Cotton
634 Walter Robinson
934 Paul Holdstock

O~NO U WN P

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

11.79
13.64
15.26
20.30
20.69
20.70
23.78
23.85
22.23
21.11
21.02
27.04
24.26
22.38
22.33
21.26
48.71
29.79
23.40
36.37
0.00

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

10.27
13.47
12.61
14.27
15.56

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

10.22
13.81
12.13
14.24
12.96
15.82
16.02
13.19
17.38
15.56
17.79
22.58
14.29
21.71
65.05

150s
Score
93
88
89
84
85
78
83
89

13.87
17.95
15.31
18.37
16.53
19.65
19.54
20.24
2151
23.25
21.93
23.49
25.17
30.80
21.31
26.58
22.66
28.97
54.74
29.92
76.23

9.90
11.80
13.06
13.41
21.75

11.31
13.59
13.14
13.91
17.82
13.24
14.74
14.50
15.11
17.54
15.40
19.34
18.11
22.88
40.85

12.53
20.58
16.61
16.87
15.06
20.27
21.10
20.26
19.59
21.87
23.19
23.06
24.14
26.66
27.97
26.02
22.19
20.22
21.45
30.94
33.25

9.16
12.26
13.36
14.84
19.93

11.38
13.41
17.46
14.26
13.03
14.49
15.48
16.18
15.28
17.83
18.02
21.29
32.70
47.35
41.30

CO0O0O0ORr L WX

14.69
15.95
19.69
15.74
19.10
19.92
19.19
23.50
21.21
21.36
21.59
20.80
23.74
20.31
23.34
21.62
20.29
29.55
25.32
38.68
35.99

11.31
14.22
19.62
16.79
18.95

12.43
12.93
14.63
15.48
15.67
16.42
16.10
17.86
18.94
19.56
20.81
23.67
19.27
26.72
52.16

10s
Score
87
84
83
77
79
87
83
84

13.13
18.39
19.96
15.70
17.12
20.08
18.22
16.10
21.19
22.42
23.01
20.34
21.03
20.95
26.78
30.35
20.95
25.65
22.94
34.54
35.60

10.06
13.56
14.28
16.80
21.19

11.64
16.05
15.47
15.69
16.00
17.16
16.13
17.07
16.24
19.47
25.97
22.80
25.45
25.74
81.71

PNORRERREPWERX

Total
66.01
86.51
86.83
86.98
88.50
100.62
101.83
103.95
105.73
110.01
110.74
114.73
118.34
121.10
121.73
125.83
134.80
143.18
147.85
170.45
181.07

Total
50.70
65.31
72.93
76.11
97.38

Total
56.98
69.79
72.83
73.58
75.48
77.13
78.47
78.80
82.95
89.96
97.99
109.68
109.82
144.40
281.07

Total

Score

269
258
250
248
247
245
241
240

WNONWN O X

(%))
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

1100
1471
1822
644
466
987
1648
162

Lara Bestwick
David Stafford
Donald Robertson
David Royle

Mike Lunnon
Charles Bestwick
Roger Stanford
Ronald Corner

2342 - 25m Timed MLR
Competitor

OO WN P

050
1315
530
750
711
533

Dave Berry
Rod Philpott
lan Mowbray
Bill Turmeau
Paul Stockill
John Munt

2901 - The Grand GRSB
Competitor

OO WN P

1022
030
468
582

1344
750

Steve Lamb
Alan Barker
John Lynch
Tony Pilmer
Martin Hull
Bill Turmeau

68
78
77
83
70
86
67
56

[eNoNoNoloNeoNoNe]

Practice 1

Score X

48
36
40
38
36
41

Prac 1 Prac 2 Prac 3 Prac 4 Prac 5 Prac 6

183
186
152
191
182
174

3305 - BDMP Embassy Cup SG Pump
Competitor
634 Walter Robinson

e
REBoo~v~ourwNnr

13
14

3306 - BDMP Embassy Cup SG Semi-Auto

W

© 00 ~NO O

10
11
12
13
14

001
725

Rob Adam
Mike Tedesco

1475 James Harris

296
808
561
1013

David Hackett
Barry Whitehead
David Payne
Richard Perry

1180 Andrew Jarman

501
359
068

Robin Pratt
Neil Hornsby
Paul Boet

1868 Allan Belcher

911

Michael Brewis

Competitor

1548
1405
001

lain Dunn
Rob Sanders
Rob Adam

1103 Andy Duffy

1006
1587
586
557

Nick Towndrow
Steve Murphy
David Pollock
lan Chamberlain

2033 Simon Neville

1523 Anthony Leader

1187 Sam Marko
737 Josie Adam

871

Mark Griffiths

657 Graham Searle

POOFrRON

91
92
89
95
70
85

81
70
75
84
69
78
59
50

QO OFrROO0OO0OO0o

Practice 2
Score X

48
44
42
40
44
42

200
200
140
160
100
0

(ol NeolNeNoN

163
168
164
100
136
131

79
80
74
55
70
39
67
46

QO OO OkrON

Practice 3
Score X

41
45
38
38
22
18

71
79
84
52
14
67

[eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

40
0
60
-40
40
-40

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3

39
38
37
38
27
28
18
17
22
20
15
16
6
15

34
37
36
34
36
36
40
38
27
19
14
13
23
18

39
37
38
38
40
38
39
39
38
35
37
25
25
18

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3

40
39
37
37
37
39
38
33
37
31
29
32
22
13

37
37
39
39
37
33
35
38
34
38
38
27
34
36

39
40
40
40
40
38
37
39
38
39
40
37
38
37

228
228
226
222
209
203
193
152

QOOFrOFrON

Total

Score

137
125
120
116
102
101

Total
748
725
689
558
542
417

Total
112
112
111
110
103
102

97
94
87
74
66
54
54
51

Total
116
116
116
116
114
110
110
110
109
108
107

96
94
86

Std

wwwmo

Std

o W@

o

TN o?

S

—
o
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15 1958
16 035
17 068

John Morris
Chris Barnett
Paul Boet

3801 - Man v Man GRSB

Placings
1 133
2 1346
3 1500
4 078

John Chambers
Philip Stead
Julian Fox

Kenneth Braithwaite

Other competitors

198

288

848
1095
1102
1522
1576
1741
1866
1867

Darren Digby
Ken Green

Rod Wylam
Peter Cooper
Ron Sargent
David Phin
Ronnie Graham
George Feast
Carl Roberts
Michael Meredith

3901 - Silhouettes GRSB
Competitor

1 1336
2 1272
3 632
4 796
5 1687
6 1945
7 1691
8 167
9 1943
10 1864
11 1020
12 797
13 698
14 686
15 1780
16 324
17 1344
18 1630
19 1611
20 929
21 882
22 296
23 226
24 1969
25 1332
26 1268
27 1275
28 1266
29 1435
30 1934
31 1369
32 1759
33 1436
34 1823
35 1475
36 460

Andrew Spong
Reto Grin

John Robinson
Linda Welsh
Antony Le Signe
Mike Doherty
Timothy Jemmett
Keith Cox
Declan Byrne
Philip Dwyer
Mark Daish
Mike Welsh
David Stanley
Roger Smith
Lance Peltz

Peter Hathaway-Jones

Martin Hull
Armin Kairies
Chris Lewis
Peter Ryder
Derek Morris
David Hackett
William Ellis
Mark Jones

Dev Deverell
Michael Riethorst
Paul Atkinson
Torsten Riewe
Frank Heymel
Richard Magiera
Steven King
Erhard Stoll
Bruno BliiRe
Peter Shouksmith
James Harris
Andy Lowe

Chickens

WWOAOBAEANOWRARODUOWOHUOUIONOIORANRIARAOONOUUIWOUIAOION OO

o O

Pi

(o]

U‘IG)I\)-D-\IU‘I\ICX)U‘I-D-D-U‘I(JO-D-G)U‘IG)D—-D-CX)G)-D-G)G)@-D—-D—OOU‘I\I'SG)CD\IG’CD

(7]

24
20

Turkeys

PNNONWOFRWOWRAR~NWRUIUIORLRNOWOWAPNONWARMMPMPONUUGIWUIO OO0 N

28
32
19

Rams

WNANWORORLPNEFPWANOORMRMIIOWWWUIUITWWRARUIUIIONOODOGIWANO O

60
58
27

Total
28
25
25
25
23
23
22
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
13
13
13
12

]

td
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37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

195 John Denwood

474 Matthew Warne
1271 Anne Milke
1612 Laura Lewis
1269 Rolf Pobel

496 John McCue
1761 Sieglinde Janus
1306 M P Evans

672 Andrew Sherriff

292 Paul Griffiths

4143 - Classic Revolver

NN RRRRRRRRE
RFOOCO~NOUR~AWNROOXINOOORWNE

4144 - Classic Percussion Pistol

NNNNRPRRERRRERRERE R
WNPOOVONOURAWNROOONOOA~WN R

24

Competitor
230 John Emmerson
570 Les Pearson
1649 Steven Voak
774 James Walton
222 Allan Edwards
651 Martin Savage
533 John Munt
424 Robert Kendall
553 Colin Oswald
627 Alan Robinson
1317 Douglas Voak
1345 Terry Pearce
1697 George Tondryk
1124 Paul Holmes
446 Colin Lee
1478 Mark Luther
068 Paul Boet
1821 Campbell Muir
613 Colin Reed
430 Walter Keverne
176 Colin Currie

Competitor
938 David Erskine
533 John Munt
1281 Stuart Rankine
1317 Douglas Voak
230 John Emmerson
222 Allan Edwards
627 Alan Robinson
641 Charles Rone
1997 Linda Pullan
613 Colin Reed
841 John Woods
424 Robert Kendall
049 Martin Benton
476 Martin Maldar
570 Les Pearson
053 M Bevan
1312 Richard Green
774 James Walton
1124 Paul Holmes
672 Andrew Sherriff
1345 Terry Pearce
345 Roger Hodgkins
1987 Samantha Curtis
125 Donald Carroll

OFRFPWWOUIOIEF M

PNOWRARRFRLROOOMIMD

QWWOrFR,RONOOO

kR, ~,WOFRFPPFPOObM

Score X

94
94
91
90
89
89
89
89
88
86
86
84
84
84
83
81
79
74
71
54
54

[eNeoNololoNoNoloNololololoNoNoNaol _lNeNol i) V]

Score X

96
95
95
94
94
94
93
92
91
90
90
90
88
88
88
86
86
85
85
84
84
84
81
79

QO OONOOOOOOWORLRNNOOOFR,RWEF M

12

N =
o~NoowowolRRER
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25
26
27

103 Peter Burdge

1282 Graham McCallum

060 Ron Birnie

4145 - Classic Flintlock (smoothbore)

1
2=
2=

4

5 1282 Graham McCallum

4146 - Classic Flintlock (rifled)

1
2
3

Competitor

1160 Kevin Gray
774 James Walton
222 Allan Edwards
230 John Emmerson

Competitor
230 John Emmerson
222 Allan Edwards
446 Colin Lee

4301 - Granet GRSB

O©CoO~NOUAWNPEF

Competitor

777 Alan Warner
1470 Martin Stafford

368 John Hughes

850 Derek Yates

849 Brian Yard
1967 Paul Henstridge
1139 Peter Townend

166 lan Cox

680 Michael Skinner
1471 David Stafford
1968 Greg Goldsworthy
1886 David Fisher
2008 Roy Mitchell
1892 William Smith

4302 - Granet GRCF

O©CoO~NOOUITA WN P

15
16
17

4701 - Imperial Silhouettes GRSB

1

Competitor

198 Darren Dighy
711 Paul Stockill
1200 David Whittle
777 Alan Warner
850 Derek Yates
393 Chris Pannell
1022 Steve Lamb
937 Gavin Milligan
848 Rod Wylam
1097 Stephen Bushnall
558 Robert Owsianka
368 John Hughes
345 Roger Hodgkins
1967 Paul Henstridge
1139 Peter Townend
591 Robin Pratt
607 Timothy Read

Competitor

166 lan Cox

78 0

72 1

57 0

Score X

82 0

81 0

81 0

73 0

41 0

Score X

91 2

88 0

82 1
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3
Score X Score X Score X
100 8 100 7 100 8
99 5 99 4 100 4
100 4 100 6 96 2
98 3 98 3 97 5
98 3 96 2 99 5
97 2 96 5 100 1
99 3 96 5 96 5
100 6 99 6 90 5
94 3 97 3 97 3
92 0 99 4 96 2
93 3 97 4 96 2
87 1 95 2 96 2
86 0 95 2 94 0
85 2 88 0 98 2
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3
Score X Score X Score X
99 7 98 3 100 4
97 6 99 6 98 3
97 4 99 4 97 2
97 3 98 6 96 7
99 3 96 2 95 3
91 1 98 5 100 5
88 1 99 6 99 3
96 2 95 3 94 3
96 0 96 4 93 1
94 3 96 1 94 1
94 3 93 3 96 2
93 3 95 2 94 1
95 3 92 1 93 3
90 1 93 1 96 2
92 0 93 2 91 1
85 0 96 2 85 2
89 0 87 1 70 0
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3
Score X Score X Score X
100 6 100 5 100 5

Total
Score
300
298
296
293
293
293
291
289
288
287
286
278
275
271

Total
Score
297
294
293
291
290
289
286
285
285
284
283
282
280
279
276
266
246

Total

Score
300

X
23
13
12
11
10

8
13
17

AN OTO O O

X
14
15
10
16

8
11
10

P AWSA~NO OO

X
16

Std

Std

n o
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4702 - Imperial Silhouettes GRCF
Competitor

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

849 Brian Yard

777 Alan Warner
1287 Peter Cotton
1886 David Fisher

310 Alan Hargrave
1892 William Smith
1750 Tim Hirst

711 Paul Stockill
1287 Peter Cotton

777 Alan Warner

558 Robert Owsianka

393 Chris Pannell

226 William Ellis

450 David Lees

345 Roger Hodgkins
1097 Stephen Bushnall

99
99
96
98
97
93
97

OFRPR~AWWNO

Practice 1
Score X

98
97
97
98
98
98
94
94
90

5142 - 100yd Black Powder Revolver

1
2
3
4

Competitor
730 Granville Thomas
1697 George Tondryk
957 Nicholas Bailey
358 William Horne

5301 - 100/200yd GRSB

Hoow~wounrwnrk

Competitor
797 Mike Welsh
1020 Mark Daish
1687 Antony Le Signe
796 Linda Welsh
195 John Denwood
1845 Keith Mepham
1369 Steven King
1306 M P Evans
544 Paul Noakes
1139 Peter Townend

5304 - 100/200yd Shotgun

O©CoO~NOUTA, WNPEF

Competitor
1020 Mark Daish
1767 Tony Maclean
324 Peter Hathaway-Jones
1103 Andy Duffy
1764 Stuart Burford
1781 Matthew Smith
465 Michael Lucas
805 Malcolm White
1559 Christopher Patient

5321 - 100/200yd LBP

OO WN P

Competitor
292 Paul Griffiths
1954 John Fromage
571 John Penn
796 Linda Welsh
1781 Matthew Smith
1369 Steven King

NNWWAOOONO B

99
100
100

96

97

96

99

GQNOEF OO

Practice 2
Score X

100
97
95
97
93
96
93
94
95

100 yd
41
44
44
39
40
41
35
34
21
29

100 yd
24
29
31
25
18
10

9
8
6

100 yd
48
48
44
44
46
42

PNWNPFRPOOOMD

100
99
99
97
95

100
47

P ONREFOIWOo

Practice 3
Score X

98
98
100
95
97
90
96
90
84

200 yd

57
54
49
50
48
41
46
30
35
20

200 yd

37
21
19
22
21
20
16
5
0

200 yd

55
53
54
48
45
40

PONRFP WO UWPEF

298
298
295
201
289
289
243

Total
Score
296
292
292
290
288
284
283
278
269

Score
28
23
18
17

Total
98
98
93
89
88
82
81
64
56
49

Total
61
50
50
47
39
30
25
13

Total
103
101

98
92
91
82

19
18
14

12

12

X
9
13
12
11

A DA OO O

Std
B

@
o
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7 797 Mike Welsh 34 36 70

5342 - 100/200yd Black Powder Revolver

Competitor 100 yd 200 yd Total Std

1 730 Granville Thomas 31 29 60 G
5563 - 200/300yd Free Pistol A

Competitor 200 yd 300 yd Total Std
1 009 Trevor Alford 64 60 124
2 1954 John Fromage 59 63 122
3 466 Mike Lunnon 58 61 119
4 571 John Penn 55 57 112

5564 - 200/300yd Free Pistol B
<no entries for this event>

5565 - 200/300yd Production Free Pistol A

Competitor 200 yd 300 yd Total Std
1 290 Tom Gregg 61 53 114
2 348 Keith Hodgson 56 54 110
3 1950 Luud van Eyk 54 50 104
4 324 Peter Hathaway-Jones 50 50 100
5 805 Malcolm White 38 48 86
5566 - 200/300yd Production Free Pistol B
Competitor 200 yd 300 yd Total Std
1 292 Paul Griffiths 53 57 110 S
2 552 John O'Sullivan 53 54 107 B
3 290 Tom Gregg 50 55 105 B
4 805 Malcolm White 47 57 104
5 348 Keith Hodgson 52 51 103
5702 - 100/200/300yd GRCF
Competitor 100 yd 200 yd 300 yd Total Std
1 683 Jim Smith 30 50 57 137 S
2 354 David Holt 33 46 55 134 S
3 1950 Luud van Eyk 31 37 44 112
4 681 Julie Robinshaw 30 40 41 111
5 345 Roger Hodgkins 27 43 40 110
6 009 Trevor Alford 37 37 26 100
7 805 Malcolm White 34 37 22 93
8 544 Paul Noakes 17 35 32 84
5761 - 100/200/300yd Allcomers A
Competitor 100 yd 200 yd 300 yd Total Std
1 164 Phil Cowling 21 55 50 126
2 281 Roger Baker 36 36 26 98
5762 - 100/200/300yd Allcomers B
Competitor 100 yd 200 yd 300 yd Total Std
1 164 Phil Cowling 40 48 46 134 B
2 281 Roger Baker 41 44 38 123
5767 - 100/200/300yd Revolver A
Competitor 100 yd 200 yd 300 yd Total Std
1 684 John Smith 38 49 50 137 G
2 290 Tom Gregg 42 47 48 137 G
3 164 Phil Cowling 39 50 46 135 S
4 281 Roger Baker 42 44 43 129 B
5 366 Geoff Hudson 44 44 38 126 B
6 348 Keith Hodgson 28 a7 31 106
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5784 - 100/200/300yd .303 Rifle

O©CoO~NOUTA,WNPEF

28
29

5785 - 100/200/300yd Sporting Rifle

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

805 Malcolm White

Competitor
039 Mike Barton
503 Kjell Middleton

1806 Christopher Newman

1957 Edward Corry
1208 David Evans
1104 Mat Giles
1320 Darren Squire
1783 Simon Baker

345 Roger Hodgkins
1966 Jamie Robinson
1986 Dennis Barnfield
1948 Pete Dingle

936 David Hinchliff
1160 Kevin Gray

757 Ken Vale

450 David Lees
1078 Brian Bostwick
1867 Michael Meredith
1501 Tony Lawson
1866 Carl Roberts

1869 Gareth Andrew Collyer

1959 Gary Dutton
143 J G A Clark
728 Fred Theobald
158 Robin Cook
187 Frederick Davis

1726 G Porter
032 Robert Barnes

2016 Alan Hepburn

Competitor

1649 Steven Voak

1922 Keith Poyser

1192 Liam Fenlon
354 David Holt

324 Peter Hathaway-Jones

1370 Adrian Sweet
1275 Paul Atkinson
746 Graeme Tregay
683 Jim Smith
882 Derek Morris
195 John Denwood
458 Peter Lomas
1655 Gary Strong
1306 M P Evans
450 David Lees
911 Michael Brewis
1820 Kay Obee
1687 Antony Le Signe
503 Kjell Middleton
1535 Alan Canavan
698 David Stanley
681 Julie Robinshaw
1013 Richard Perry
1369 Steven King

26

100 yd
33
36
36
34
40
21
27
33
23
33
25
13
30
23
24
22
19
28
29
16
22
30
13
22
25

9
15
7
17

100 yd
44
44
48
48
46
45
47
45
45
38
40
44
45
48
41
47
43
41
41
33
37
37
32
33

40

200 yd
56
50
51
45
46
52
46
45
51
44
43
47
39
47
45
45
45
37
45
39
39
35
40
33
35
37
32
36
14

200 yd
62
62
59
60
62
58
55
55
58
59
55
51
52
54
54
55
51
47
51
50
48
51
46
45

17

300 yd
60
55
52
57
50
54
53
46
48
44
52
59
50
49
48
46
48
47
37
44
36
32
42
38
24
36
28
26
27

300 yd
69
69
67
66
64
66
66
67
64
65
65
63
61
56
62
55
62
67
55
62
59
52
59
56

83

Total
149
141
139
136
136
127
126
124
122
121
120
119
119
119
117
113
112
112
111

99
97
97
95
93
84
82
75
69
58

Total
175
175
174
174
172
169
168
167
167
162
160
158
158
158
157
157
156
155
147
145
144
140
137
134

S

—
o
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@
o
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5789 - 100/200/300yd non .303 Military Rifle

Competitor 100 yd 200 yd
1 1649 Steven Voak 42 48
2 2028 Steve Fraser 37 56
3 491 Simon Scott 35 49
4 544 Paul Noakes 33 44
5 937 Gavin Milligan 32 35
6 639 Vivian Rogers 15 42
7 646 Bob Salt 18 43
8 2039 David Pojta 24 37
5963 - 400/500/600yd Free Pistol A
Competitor 400 V 500 V
1 466 Mike Lunnon 41 0 46 5
2 348 Keith Hodgson 30 0 39 0
5965 - 400/500/600yd Production Free Pistol A
Competitor 400 V 500 V
1 290 Tom Gregg 35 0 43 1
2 805 Malcolm White 30 1 42 2
5968 - 400/500/600yd Free Pistol 18.5 barrel
Competitor 400 V 500
1 009 Trevor Alford 45 2 49
2 396 Fred John 43 3 49
3 571 John Penn 43 2 41
5984 - 400/500/600yd .303 Rifle
Competitor 400 V 500
1 1472  lan Hollingsworth 40 1 40
2 039 Mike Barton 40 3 38
3 1136  David Shepperd 37 1 4
4 1948 Pete Dingle 28 0 44
5 936 David Hinchliff 31 1 34
6 613 Colin Reed 30 0 40
7 1104 Mat Giles 25 0 38
8 1986 Dennis Barnfield 28 0 36
9 941 John Robbins 25 0 37
10 1957 Edward Corry 24 1 39
11 1160 Kevin Gray 31 1 35
12 430 Walter Keverne 22 1 36
13 1853 Daryl Miller 18 0 42
14 1526 Rob Askew 20 0 35
15 223 Colin Edwards 21 0 29
16 1067 Jerome Selwyn-Smith 22 1 34
17 1078 Brian Bostwick 17 0 30
18 789 Roger Weeks 13 0 29
19 1866 Carl Roberts 15 0 24
20 607  Timothy Read 13 0 35
21 1648 Roger Stanford 17 0 28
22 1867 Michael Meredith 16 0 32
23 1086 Paul Eales 9 0 30
24 1981  Geoff Webster 12 0 28
25 1406 David Doling 5 0 36
26 730 Granville Thomas 5 0 18
27 032 Robert Barnes 20 0 19
5986 - 400/500/600yd F Class Rifle
Competitor 400 V 500
1 1996 David Wylde 58 8 58
2 1020 Mark Daish 60 10 59

300 yd
58
48
45
47
50
59
45
0
600 V
42 1
20 0
600 V
38 2
43 1
V 600 V
6 49 6
4 49 3
2 40 2
V 600 V
2 43 3
0 40 2
0o 38 1
3 42 0
0 42 2
2 37 1
2 40 1
1 39 1
0o 37 2
0 36 1
1 33 0
0o 37 3
2 34 0
0 36 0
0 37 0
3 3 1
1 33 1
0 33 1
1 35 1
1 25 1
0 25 0
1 19 0
2 27 0
2 26 1
2 14 0
0 26 0
o 0 O
V 600 V
8 59 9
9 5 6

Total
148
141
129
124
117
116
106

61

Total
129
98

co<

Total
116
115

rw<

Total V
143 14
141 10
124 6

Total
123
118
116
114
107
107
103
103
99
99
99
95
94
91
87
86
80
75
74
73
70
67
66
66
55
49
39

OCONWNRFRONNREPNUOONDIMNNNNWWWwWwNhOO L

Total V
175 25
175 25

Std *

Std *

Std *

Std *

Std *

Phoenix 2008 Full Results v3

Page 43 of 56



3 1819 Matheu de Kort

4 1984  Jim de Kort

5 1499  Gary Cousins

6 1192  Liam Fenlon

7 2015 Roger Wood

8 616 Gary Costello

9 683  Jim Smith

10 1441 Horst Jan Mitera

11 530 lan Mowbray

12 1951 Peter Hofma

13 1443 Wolfgang Scholze

14 1356 Andy Wyspianski

15 1106 John Seager

16 1818 Peter King

17 949 Jim McAllister

18 458 Peter Lomas

19 1766  Detlev Wulff

20 811 Peter Whomersley

21 213 John Dukes

22 1999 Mark Gilmour

23 486 Derek Massey

24 1861 Mark Foley

25 1826 Marco Been

26 890 Denis Goodwin

27 1813 Ross Burrough

28 1922 Keith Poyser

29 789 Roger Weeks

30 1691 Timothy Jemmett

31 226 William Ellis

32 2006 Sal Hijman

33 746 Graeme Tregay

34 1952 Peter Kranenburg

35 1983 lan Bunting

36 1104 Mat Giles

37 576 Tony Phelan

38 352 James Holland

39 1136 David Shepperd

40 1611  Chris Lewis

41 1779  Stephen Wattam

42 1612 Laura Lewis

43 1478  Mark Luther

44 2035 Carole Silver

45 495 Edward McCready
5987 - 400/500/600yd Black Powder Cartridge

Competitor

1 1994  Gert Claes

2 1995 Camille Lemaire

3 1120  John Gilpin

4 170 David Craven
5989 - 400/500/600yd non .303 Military Rifle

Competitor
1 1649  Steven Voak
2 607 Timothy Read

60
59
55
56
58
56
58
55
53
52
50
53
51
50
50
53
48
50
51
54
55
50
50
48
50
54
53
49
48
46
48
46
51
46
36
46
49
47
42
43
43
18
19

400
34
36
32
22

400
43
28

=Y

OCQCOFRPFPFEPNUOWONOUOERPABRNWATWNWWNONWNPAAPWRARWPRWPMNOOOUIONONOTIOO

coro<L

\Y
0
0

56
58
59
59
59
58
56
60
58
57
58
55
58
56
58
56
56
55
55
53
55
54
55
54
53
56
50
57
51
52
51
54
50
52
56
52
51
52
52
45
46
44
43

500
43
34
36
27

500
51
40

=Y

PRPWONMMRMIIONPRPWORWPRAROODUIUIOOONOUIOTIUIONOWOMOOO®OKW~N0OOOOWWWOWWOOo-N

cCorkRLL

\Y
3
0

57
56
58
57
54
56
56
55
58
58
58
57
56
56
54
53
57
56
55
54
51
56
55
56
55
44
50
47
53
53
52
51
50
52
57
48
46
42
45
50
43
45
20

600
34
37
38
27

600
52
29

PRPFRPONRPFPOARARNPRPUIWOOOURPRWNOOOORAIUIUOINORAPRODONOOOOONNOOONOOO

173
173
172
172
171
170
170
170
169
167
166
165
165
162
162
162
161
161
161
161
161
160
160
158
158
154
153
153
152
151
151
151
151
150
149
146
146
141
139
138
132
107
82

Total
111
107
106
76

Total
146
97

Std *

Std *

* A shortage of 400yd targets meant that all 400/500/600yd events were shot with 300yd targets replacing the
400yd targets. These non-standard event conditions mean that the scores cannot count for standards or records,

though prizes will of course be awarded.
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6163 - 800/900/1000yd Free Pistol A

<no entries for this event>

6168 - 800/900/1000yd Free Pistol 18.5 barrel

A WNPEF

6184 - 800/900/1000yd .303 Rifle

~NO O WN P

6186 - 800/900/1000yd F Class Rifle

O©CoO~NOURAWNLE

Competitor

009 Trevor Alford
435 Pete Kington
466 Mike Lunnon
396 Fred John

Competitor

1136
1472

David Shepperd
lan Hollingsworth

223 Colin Edwards

1986 Dennis Barnfield

936 David Hinchliff
941 John Robbins

1657

Justin Stanford

Competitor

902
1443
949
1441
458
1020
616
1984
1192
1499
1766
1819
576
1476
1951
683
1550
890
1982
1581
466
552
1861
1952
2006
1779
1121
1826
1999
213
1611
1965
1818
1612
352
1802

Mik Maksimovic
Wolfgang Scholze
Jim McAllister
Horst Jan Mitera
Peter Lomas
Mark Daish
Gary Costello
Jim de Kort
Liam Fenlon
Gary Cousins
Detlev Wulff
Matheu de Kort
Tony Phelan
Shaun Baker
Peter Hofma
Jim Smith

John Cox

Denis Goodwin
Eric Gillyatt

Paul Hill

Mike Lunnon
John O'Sullivan
Mark Foley
Peter Kranenburg
Sal Hijman
Stephen Wattam
Mark Rowan
Marco Been
Mark Gilmour
John Dukes
Chris Lewis

Kim Grace
Peter King
Laura Lewis
James Holland
Dennis Thompson

400
49
50
47
46

800
44
37
35
42
24
44
16

800
60
58
57
58
58
59
59
59
60
58
58
59
60
55
57
56
57
59
45
55
53
54
55
55
52
56
52
55
56
53
56
55
58
49
46
48

P o<

oworowr<

\Y,

=
© O
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500
48
41
45
45

900
41
36
37
21
20

19

60
60
59
58
57
57
57
57
56
58
54
55
53
56
56
56
50
58
54
53
54
45
49
48
50
51
52
51
49
49
53
53
34
40
45

=
PNNOWWWRARWEAPRPRONPFPUIWUIOWOONRAODOUIOOONNNNOWWOO

600

RPN RS

Oo0o0oooorL
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Total
141
135
135
96

Total
120
110
104
97
81
73
56

Total
178
176
175
173
171
171
171
171
170
168
167
165
165
164
163
162
160
159
157
157
156
153
152
152
150
150
149
149
149
147
143
143
117
115
115
101

\Y,
10
13

6

5

RPworouan<

\Y
28
26
26
25
22
22
21
21
22
21
22
18
20
17
18
18
15
16
17
11
11
14
12
10
13
12
10
11
10

8
13
10
15

6

4

5
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6187 - 800/900/1000yd Black Powder Cartridge

Competitor 800 V 900
1 170 David Craven 47 2 1
2 1120 John Gilpin 36 0 8
3 430 Walter Keverne 5 0 5

6189 - 800/900/1000yd non .303 Military Rifle
<no entries for this event>

6580 - McQueen
Competitor
1= 458 Peter Lomas
1= 1359 Steve Lewis
577 Michael Phillips
1356 Andy Wyspianski
1996 David Wylde
1358 Micheal Deakin
1922 Keith Poyser
683 Jim Smith

1013 Richard Perry
1366 Ross Horsman
11 1772 Terry Fry
12 354 David Holt
13 1974 Chris Webber
14 1555 Simon Jeffs
15 1676 Paul Holder
16 2017 Bryan Stevens
17 1332 Dev Deverell
18 039 Mike Barton
19 213 John Dukes
20 811 Peter Whomersley
21 486 Derek Massey
22 656 Brian Scurlock
23 863 Nigel Moody
24 1370 Adrian Sweet
25 1813 Ross Burrough

Boo~vourw

26 324 Peter Hathaway-Jones
27 1666 Malcolm Jeffs
28 882 Derek Morris

29 1020 Mark Daish

30 1993 Mike Ball

31 1667 Robert Gearing
32 226 William Ellis

33 1348 Ben Boreham

34 1863 Ed Erskine

35 433 John Kime

36 789 Roger Weeks
37 1779 Stephen Wattam
38 1822 Donald Robertson
39 1548 lain Dunn

40 1866 Carl Roberts

41 1861 Mark Foley

42 911 Michael Brewis
43 1151 Stan Wescombe
44 167 Keith Cox

45 1104 Mat Giles

46 1535 Alan Canavan
47 1966 Jamie Robinson
48 496 John McCue

49 1691 Timothy Jemmett
50 1773 Morné Van Dalen

1000
23
24

\Y/ Total
0 71
0 68
0 10

Score
57
57
56
56
55
55
55
54
53
53
53
52
52
52
52
52
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
50
50
50
49
49
49
49
49
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
47
47
47
47
47
46
46
46
46
45
45
45
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51 1823
52 1816

53 954
54 1337
55 1425
56 1983
57 1923
58 1999
59 1784
60 195
61 450
62 1982
63 2013
64 1687
65 1306
66 1611
67 1684
68 1601
69 1550
70 1948
71 1612
72 774
73 1806
74 2012
75 1365
76 1275
77 1973
78 783

79 368

80 1580
81 2028
82 187
83 552
84 1867
85 737
86 1853
87 1985
88 519
89 254
90 2016
91 1208
92 1323
93 1979
94 937

95 1696
96 938
97 1821

Peter Shouksmith
Martin Harper
Johan Van Drunick
Jan Deverell
Mark Neal

lan Bunting

Peter Moores
Mark Gilmour
Jason Croxon
John Denwood
David Lees

Eric Gillyatt

Neil Marshall
Antony Le Signe
M P Evans

Chris Lewis

Bob Dungey

Guy Bottard

John Cox

Pete Dingle
Laura Lewis
James Walton
Christopher Newman
Frederick Bird
Dave Appleton
Paul Atkinson
Mark Thompson Field
Peter Watts

John Hughes
David Hamilton
Steve Fraser
Frederick Davis
John O'Sullivan
Michael Meredith
Josie Adam

Daryl Miller
Andrew White
Evan More
Donald Ideson
Alan Hepburn
David Evans
Jonathan Spencer
Ron Platt

Gavin Milligan
Oscar Suleman
David Erskine
Campbell Muir

The John Rolfe Trophy

Aggregate of Timed + Precision 2 GRSB + GRCF

Competitor
1 296 David Hackett
2 239 Clive Ferguson
3 034 Neil Francis
4 1180 Andrew Jarman
5 1022 Steve Lamb
6 1155 Michael Chinery
7 049 Martin Benton
8 1772 Terry Fry

GRSB (0901)

Score
586
578
573
584
571
561
563
540

X
24
23
16
21
19
30
12

7

45
44
44
44
44
44
43
43
42
42
42
42
41
41
41
41
40
39
38
38
37
37
37
36
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
31
30
29
28
24
13
11
11

 —
comoR

GRCF (0902)

Score
590
592
591
580
589
594
567
586

X
30
28
23
17
15
27
14
26

QO OO0 O0CO0OO0OFRPROO0OO0OO0ODO0O0OO0ODO0OOONOOFrRPROOOFRPROO0OOFRPROONOOOOFrR,RONOOOOWO

Total
Score
1176
1170
1164
1164
1160
1155
1130
1126

X

54
51
39
38
34
57
26
33
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The Sue Mansbridge Rose Bowl
Aggregate of 1500 GRSB + GRCF

Competitor
1 632 John Robinson
2 167 Keith Cox
3 1180 Andrew Jarman
4 1492 D Pearmain
5 296 David Hackett
6 043 Mel Beard
7 354 David Holt
8 090 Norman Brown
9 1022 Steve Lamb
10 657 Graham Searle
11 837 Andy Witheridge
12 1272 Reto Griin
13 1772 Terry Fry
14 1266 Torsten Riewe
15 1151 Stan Wescombe
16 683 Jim Smith
17 1750 Tim Hirst
18 1269 Rolf Pobel
19 1934 Richard Magiera
20 034 Neil Francis
21 1630 Armin Kairies
22 074 Sharon Bowden
23 1268 Michael Riethorst
24 1953 Errol Harriott
25 213 John Dukes
26 1436 Bruno BliRe
27 474 Matthew Warne
28 760 Bill Vaughan
29 359 Neil Hornsby
30 468 John Lynch
31 408 James Jones
32 496 John McCue
33 1265 Dietmar Hbnersch
34 245 Ron Flint
35 1883 Aaron Witheridge
36 239 Clive Ferguson
37 035 Chris Barnett
38 187 Frederick Davis
39 1759 Erhard Stoll
40 1943 Declan Byrne
41 288 Ken Green
42 1010 Toby Bullen
43 1761 Sieglinde Janus

The Target Sports Trophy

Aggregate of Bianchi GRSB + GRCF

Competitor
1 623 Gwyn Roberts
2 167 Keith Cox
3 043 Mel Beard
4 239 Clive Ferguson
5 420 Chris Keller
6 657 Graham Searle
7 673 Mike Shields
8 330 Clive Hayward
9 284 Paul Green

GRSB (1501)

Score
1491
1483
1474
1472
1467
1471
1472
1454
1458
1438
1449
1444
1439
1438
1440
1461
1441
1427
1444
1402
1415
1398
1414
1425
1431
1411
1405
1433
1356
1455
1408
1357
1369
1352
1379
1464
1338
1291
1291
1275
1416
1133
1123

X
119
99
78
79
108
80
85
70
75
64
56
70
58
57
53
75
64
54
52
60
40
66
39
46
57
39
42
54
51
63
40
27
29
46
30
71
35
24
36
27
59
23
15

GRSB (1701)

Score
1896
1888
1867
1849
1766
1787
1830
1713
1662

X
146
132
128
120
125
99
110
89
92

GRCF (1502)

Score
1498
1484
1488
1483
1487
1482
1479
1486
1462
1481
1466
1467
1468
1458
1455
1433
1453
1463
1446
1479
1464
1479
1462
1449
1440
1447
1446
1405
1472
1360
1398
1448
1432
1446
1389
1291
1394
1428
1425
1436
1216
1421
1415

X
122
94
78
109
97
91
87
96
93
87
66
76
88
67
70
77
68
67
52
90
63
84
64
66
54
45
63
59
86
66
44
60
59
61
41
97
36
53
48
51
49
48
46

GRCF (1702)

Score
1910
1911
1892
1876
1874
1849
1780
1811
1518

X
155
148
158
136
145
131
103
111

81

Total
Score
2989
2967
2962
2955
2954
2953
2951
2940
2920
2919
2915
2911
2907
2896
2895
2894
2894
2890
2890
2881
2879
2877
2876
2874
2871
2858
2851
2838
2828
2815
2806
2805
2801
2798
2768
2755
2732
2719
2716
2711
2632
2554
2538

Total
Score
3806
3799
3759
3725
3640
3636
3610
3524
3180

X
241
193
156
188
205
171
172
166
168
151
122
146
146
124
123
152
132
121
104
150
103
150
103
112
111
84
105
113
137
129
84
87
88
107
71
168
71
77
84
78
108
71
61

301
280
286
256
270
230
213
200
173
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10 035 Chris Barnett 1529 74 1544 84 3073 158

The Phoenix Gallery Rifle Champion
Aggregate of 1500 and Bianchi GRSB + GRCF
1500 SB 1500 CF Bianchi SB Bianchi CF Total

Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 167 Keith Cox 1483 99 1484 94 1888 132 1911 148 6766 473
2 043 Mel Beard 1471 80 1482 91 1867 128 1892 158 6712 457
3 657 Graham Searle 1438 64 1481 87 1787 99 1849 131 6555 381
4 239 Clive Ferguson 1464 71 1291 97 1849 120 1876 136 6480 424
5 035 Chris Barnett 1338 35 1394 36 1529 74 1544 84 5805 229
GrandMasters
001 Rob Adam 354 David Holt 1155 Michael Chinery
050 Dave Berry 410 Neil Jones 1266 Torsten Riewe
164  Phil Cowling 503 Kjell Middleton 1272 Reto Griun
166 lan Cox 570 Les Pearson 1426  Taff Wilcox
167 Keith Cox 623 Gwyn Roberts 1438  Wilfried Gockel
198 Darren Digby 632  John Robinson 1500  Julian Fox
228 David Emery 725 Mike Tedesco 1649 Steven Voak
230 John Emmerson 777  Alan Warner 1750 Tim Hirst
239 Clive Ferguson 929 Peter Ryder 1772  Terry Fry
296 David Hackett 1022 Steve Lamb 1953  Errol Harriott
0101C - 25m Precision LSR Club Team
Team Practice1  Practice2 Practice 3 Total
Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 Swadlincote
410 Neil Jones 84 0 83 0 93 2 260 2
345 Roger Hodgkins 82 2 85 2 82 2 249 6
915 John Woodward <no scorecard submitted>
1956 Carol Childs <no scorecard submitted>
509 8
0102C - 25m Precision GRCF Club Team
Team Practice1  Practice2 Practice 3 Total
Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 Swadlincote
410 Neil Jones 98 7 99 7 99 6 296 20
345 Roger Hodgkins 99 6 99 5 98 4 296 15
915 John Woodward 97 5 97 3 98 4 292 12
1956 Carol Childs 96 3 95 3 98 6 289 12
1173 59
2 Multiple Scorgasms
1346 Philip Stead 98 2 100 6 98 3 296 11
034 Neil Francis 98 5 98 2 95 2 291 9
180 Ashley Dagger 97 2 97 2 93 1 287 5
810 Alan Whittle 94 1 96 4 93 2 283 7
1157 32
0701C - Timed + Precision 1 GRSB Club Team
Team Practice1  Practice2 Practice 3 Total
Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 H&P Green
030 Alan Barker 117 2 118 1 60 2 295 5
1750 Tim Hirst 119 3 114 3 59 2 292 8
1773 Morné Van Dalen 115 1 114 2 60 4 289 7
1780 Lance Peltz 114 1 115 2 60 2 289 5
1165 25
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2 We Shot JR!
1346 Philip Stead
180 Ashley Dagger
1347 Lindsay Copperman
034 Neil Francis

0702C - Timed + Precision 1 GRCF Club Team
Practice 1

Team

1 BDMP A
1438 Wilfried Gockel
1435 Frank Heymel
1269 Rolf Pobel
1630 Armin Kairies

2 BDMP B
1272 Reto Grin
1266 Torsten Riewe
1265 Dietmar Honersch
1436 Bruno Bliif3e

3 The Good, The Not Ready, ...

034 Neil Francis
1347 Lindsay Copperman
2027 Keith Shaw

520 Barry Morgan

4 Val! Va! Frome
1346 Philip Stead
180 Ashley Dagger
810 Alan Whittle
1200 David Whittle

5 Derby Old Boys
354 David Holt
393 Chris Pannell

1845 Keith Mepham
683 Jim Smith

6 H&P Yellow
582 Tony Pilmer
717 Vincent Inman
030 Alan Barker
581 John Pilmer

7 BDMP C
1268 Michael Riethorst
1267 Markus Crome
1934 Richard Magiera
1935 Uwe Zahner

8 BDMP D
1629 Rolf Filbig
1434 Winfried Kah
1758 Joachim Weber
1936 Matthias Schmidt

119
117
112
119

WO PFrw

Score X

120
120
120
118

120
119
118
117

120
119
118
119

120
120
118
120

120
119
119
116

120
120
119
115

120
118
115
116

120
116
118
117

N A O1© N A O N WU~ o ocoooh Wr A NNo R ~ Ao~

g~ Mo

118
116
117
118

Practice 2

wWiNh~O

Score X

120
119
119
120

120
119
120
120

120
119
120
117

120
120
120
120

120
119
116
119

119
119
117
116

119
117
119
117

119
120
118
108

Awao ANO® g1 Ul © ~ooh N O AN rrBo ~ W U1

[ I SN SN

60
59
58
50

59
60
60
60

60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60

60
60
60
50

60
60
60
60

60
60
60
59

59
60
60
58

60
60
59
60

NwhO

Practice 3
Score X

PR WN PR Wwo wnN ok NwWwhO wWwwaou wWwww A BADND®

ADNWN

297 13
292 9
287 5
287 8
1163 35
Total

Score X
299 18
299 15
299 11
298 18
1195 62
300 23
298 19
298 14
297 9
1193 65
300 17
298 11
298 10
296 8
1192 46
300 26
300 18
298 18
290 15
1188 77
300 19
298 13
295 12
295 11
1188 55
299 20
299 15
296 12
290 7
1184 54
298 16
295 13
294 8
291 7
1178 44
299 15
296 8
295 10
285 14
1175 47
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9 BDMP E

1433 Jirgen Frank 119 5 119 6 59 2 297 13
1761 Sieglinde Janus 119 5 117 4 59 1 295 10
1271 Anne Milke 116 4 111 2 56 2 283 8
1759 Erhard Stoll 109 1 74 0 59 2 242 3
1117 34
10 Men in Black
239 Clive Ferguson 120 9 120 7 60 4 300 20
1969 Mark Jones 119 2 108 3 39 1 266 6
673 Mike Shields 119 5 120 9 10 1 249 15
408 James Jones 69 4 116 4 59 3 244 11
1059 52
11 Cheshunt
198 Darren Digby 120 9 120 11 60 5 300 25
555 David Ovens 120 7 120 10 60 5 300 22
1287 Peter Cotton 120 4 117 7 60 6 297 17
090 Norman Brown
897 64
12 H&P Orange
1912 Paul Tasker 119 8 118 2 60 3 297 13
1291 Robert lllius 116 2 120 6 60 5 296 13
795 Sutton Yeung 113 2 118 5 60 3 291 10
1750 Tim Hirst
884 36
1101C - Multi-Target GRSB Club Team
Team Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3  Practice 4 Total
1 Robert Maxwell Swimming Club
810 Alan Whittle 29 27 24 30 110
034 Neil Francis 24 26 27 30 107
180 Ashley Dagger 21 27 26 28 102
1347 Lindsay Copperman 24 21 26 27 98
417
2 H&P Purple
1773 Morné Van Dalen 26 28 28 29 111
030 Alan Barker 25 26 28 30 109
2014 Peter Brown 27 24 23 28 102
717 Vincent Inman 17 24 25 25 91
413
1102C - Multi-Target GRCF Club Team
Team Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3  Practice 4 Total
1 BDMP A
1269 Rolf Pobel 27 29 30 30 116
1438 Wilfried Gockel 28 28 29 30 115
1630 Armin Kairies 26 30 29 29 114
1435 Frank Heymel 24 24 28 30 106
451
2 H&P White
582 Tony Pilmer 28 30 30 30 118
1773 Morné Van Dalen 28 29 28 29 114
030 Alan Barker 23 24 30 29 106
1768 Peter Matthews 19 25 27 29 100
438
3 Shergar Tinned Dog Food Company
034 Neil Francis 29 28 29 29 115
1346 Philip Stead 26 27 28 30 111
1200 David Whittle 28 27 27 25 107
180 Ashley Dagger 28 28 23 25 104
437
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4 Team Zimmer

683 Jim Smith 29 28 29 30 116
354 David Holt 28 26 30 30 114
1845 Keith Mepham 29 17 26 30 102
2011 Timothy Mepham 22 19 25 26 92
424
5 BDMP D
1629 Rolf Filbig 26 29 29 27 111
1758 Joachim Weber 26 26 28 27 107
1936 Matthias Schmidt 28 27 25 26 106
1434 Winfried Kah 21 26 24 28 99
423
6 H&P Brown
1912 Paul Tasker 25 29 29 29 112
717 Vincent Inman 23 27 27 29 106
795 Sutton Yeung 21 27 25 29 102
1291 Robert lllius 25 23 27 26 101
421
7 BDMP B
1266 Torsten Riewe 27 28 28 30 113
1265 Dietmar Honersch 24 27 28 28 107
1436 Bruno BliiRRe 26 28 23 24 101
1272 Reto Grin 23 19 25 28 95
416
8 BDMP C
1267 Markus Crome 28 25 27 29 109
1934 Richard Magiera 23 26 27 30 106
1935 Uwe Zahner 20 23 29 29 101
1268 Michael Riethorst 29 28 26 16 99
415
9 BDMP E
1759 Erhard Stoll 28 18 28 30 104
1761 Sieglinde Janus 25 22 28 27 102
1433 Jirgen Frank 24 21 25 27 97
1271 Anne Milke 26 14 23 25 88
391
1901C - Advancing Target GRSB Club Team
Team P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 Total
1 MRPC
929 Peter Ryder 47 49 49 46 44 46 281
777 Alan Warner 44 47 48 47 45 49 280
1325 Andy Todd 43 39 45 45 38 49 259
368 John Hughes a7 36 46 41 44 43 257
1077
2 H&P Blue
717 Vincent Inman 44 47 47 48 41 46 273
1773 Morné Van Dalen 48 43 45 45 44 41 266
1780 Lance Peltz 33 44 45 48 46 a7 263
030 Alan Barker 41 44 45 43 46 44 263
1065
3 Ken Dodd's Dad's Dog's Dead
1347 Lindsay Copperman 45 43 44 45 48 45 270
034 Neil Francis 45 20 49 23 49 46 232
810 Alan Whittle a7 49 26 0 47 48 217
520 Barry Morgan <no scorecard submitted>
719
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1902C - Advancing Target GRCF Club Team

Team P1 P2
1 The Sidelights
810 Alan Whittle 29 30
1346 Philip Stead 29 29
034 Neil Francis 30 28
520 Barry Morgan 25 24
2 H&P Red
717 Vincent Inman 29 30
582 Tony Pilmer 28 29
1291 Robert lllius 27 30
1912 Paul Tasker 27 27
3 H&P Black
1773 Morné Van Dalen 28 30
030 Alan Barker 26 29
581 John Pilmer 26 29
1768 Peter Matthews 20 29

5784C - 100/200/300yd .303 Club Team

Team 100 yd
1 Atholl Ancients
039 Mike Barton 33
1948 Pete Dingle 13

5785C - 100/200/300yd Sporting Rifle Club Team

Team 100 yd
1 Derby Bambi Slayers
354 David Holt 48
683 Jim Smith 45
2 King & Denwood
195 John Denwood 40
1369 Steven King 33

5984C - 400/500/600yd .303 Club Team

Team 400 V

1 Atholl Ancients
039 Mike Barton 40 3
1948 Pete Dingle 28 0

5986C - 400/500/600yd F Class Club Team

Team 400 V
1 Team Vuwa

1819 Matheu de Kort 60 10

1984 Jim de Kort 59 9
2 Two Thin Men

1020 Mark Daish 60 10

458 Peter Lomas 53 4

3 BDMP F

1441 Horst Jan Mitera 55 5

1443 Wolfgang Scholze 50 3

P3

29
29
30
30

30
28
30
28

28
30
27
29

200 yd

56
47

200 yd

60
58

55
45

500

38
44

500
56
58

59
56

60
58

P4 P5
30 30
28 29
27 30
29 28
30 30
30 30
28 26
28 26
27 29
29 26
27 29
24 29
300 yd
60
59
300 yd
66
64
65
56
600 V
40 2
42 0
600 V
57 8
56 6
56 6
53 4
55 6
58 9

P6

30
30
29
29

29
29
28
30

29
29
28
30

Total

149
119
268

Total

174
167
341

160
134
294

Total

118
114
232

Total

173
173
346

175
162
337

170
166
336

Total

178
174
174
165
691

178
174
169
166
687

171
169
166
161
667

\Y,

\Y,

25
23
48

25
14
39

21
20
41
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4 Len +Len
1996 David Wylde
1813 Ross Burrough

58
50

6184C - 800/900/1000yd .303 Club Team
<1 team entry for this event but no scorecards submitted>

8
3

6186C - 800/900/1000yd F Class Club Team

Team
1 BDMP F

1443 Wolfgang Scholze
1441 Horst Jan Mitera

2 Two Thin Men
1020 Mark Daish
458 Peter Lomas

3 Team Vuwa
1984 Jim de Kort
1819 Matheu de Kort

European Team - T+P1 and M-T GRCF

Team

1 BDMP A
1269 Rolf Pobel
1438 Wilfried Gockel
1630 Armin Kairies
1435 Frank Heymel

2 Phoenix C
1346 Philip Stead
711 Paul Stockill
1500 Julian Fox
1772 Terry Fry

3 Phoenix A

1155 Michael Chinery

034 Neil Francis
198 Darren Digby
180 Ashley Dagger

4 Phoenix E
354 David Holt
468 John Lynch

1773 Morné Van Dalen

1615 Lisa Bagley

5 BDMP B
1266 Torsten Riewe

1265 Dietmar Honersch

1436 Bruno Bliif3e
1272 Reto Grin

800 V
58 8
58 8
59 9
58 8
59 9
59 9

T+P 1

Score

299
299
298
299

300
300
300
300

299
300
300
300

300
299
298
298

298
298
297
300

58
53

8 59
6 55

900 V 1000

60
59

57
58

57
54

X

11
18
18
15

26
19
18
15

22
17
25
18

19
18
17
10

19
14
9
23

10 58
9 56

Multi-Target
Score

116
115
114
106

111
111
111
110

117
115
107
104

114
113
114
105

113

107

101
95

175
158
333

Total

176
173
349

171
171
342

171
165
336

25
15
40

\Y,

26
25
51

22
22
44

21
18
39

Total
Score X

415
414
412
405
1646

411
411
411
410
1643

416
415
407
404
1642

414
412
412
403
1641

411
405
398
395
1609

11
18
18
15
62

26
19
18
15
78

22
17
25
18
82

19
18
17
10
64

19
14
9
23
65
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6 BDMP D

1629 Rolf Filbig 299
1758 Joachim Weber 295
1434 Winfried Kah 296
1936 Matthias Schmidt 285
7 BDMP C
1265 Dietmar Honersch 298
1934 Richard Magiera 294
1268 Michael Riethorst 298
1935 Uwe Zahner 291
8 Phoenix B
582 Tony Pilmer 299
1287 Peter Cotton 297
1569 Christopher McLean 298
673 Mike Shields 249
9 BDMP E
1761 Sieglinde Janus 295
1433 Jirgen Frank 297
1271 Anne Milke 283
1759 Erhard Stoll 242
10 Phoenix D
1293 Peter Toogood 293
1200 David Whittle 290
725 Mike Tedesco 297
410 Neil Jones 0
Phoenix International Trophy
1 UK Match 1 Match 2
Score X Score X
296 Dave Hackett 240 23 180 16
623 Gwyn Roberts 240 23 180 14
1426 Taff Wilcox 239 20 180 15
140 Layne Chisholm 240 24 179 15
Reserve 1022 Steve Lamb 239 20 180 15

2

Republic of Ireland

Match 1 Match 2

Score X Score X

632 John Robinson
1637 Dave O'Dea
1245 Pat Herlihy
1945 Mike Doherty

Reserve 1943 Declan Byrne

3

Germany

239
239
240
240

237

21
12
17
17

14

180 17
179 10
179 14
180 14

173 6

Match 1 Match 2

Score X Score X

1435 Frank Heymel
1272 Reto Grin
1629 Rolf Filbig
1438 Wilfried Gockel

Reserve 1267 Markus Crome

240
238
238
240

239

19
15
12
16

17

179 7
178 13
178 8
179 11

175 10

15
10

14

20
17
19
15

12
15
15

111
107
99
106

107
106
99
101

118
116
107
108

102
97
88

104

111
107
95

Match 3 Match 4 Match 5
Score X Score X Score X

237
234
240
236

229

16
11
18
11

7

240
240
238
237

238

19
19
16
14

15

Match 3 Match 4
Score X Score X

239
230
233
231

216

20
8

8
7
3

239
237
233
234

230

19
11
12

9

4

Match 3 Match 4
Score X Score X

234
225
224
222

225

0 WUl w

239
239
234
237

232

11
14
10
11

8

600
599
596
595

590

48
50
42
42

31

Match 5
Score X

598
586
585
575

572

53
27
26
32

21

Match 5
Score X

592
588
579
574

583

35
27
25
26

26

410
402
395
391
1598

405
400
397
392
1594

417
413
405
357
1592

397
394
371
346
1508

404
397
392

1193

Total
Score
1497
1493
1493
1487

1476

Total
Score
1495
1471
1470
1460

1428

Total
Score
1484
1468
1453
1452

1454

15
10

14
47

14

16

45

20
17
19
15
71

10
13

34

12
15
15

42

X
122
117
111
106

88

X
130
68
77
79

48

81
72
60
67

69

Team
Total

5970 456

5896 354

5857 280
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Phoenix International Cup

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5
Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X

24
21
22
16

20

180
180
180
179

180

15
14
14
16

14

236
233
232
236

230

9
14
7
14

2

240
239
238
239

236

18
16
18
16

9

595
593
594
580

587

44
41
41
37

25

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5

Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X

1 UK
783 Peter Watts 240
090 Norman Brown 240
167 Keith Cox 240
043 Mel Beard 240
Reserve 683 Jim Smith 238
1 Germany
1269 Rolf Pobel 238
1630 Armin Kairies 240
1268 Michael Riethorst 240
1266 Torsten Riewe 240

Reserve 1436

Bruno BliRe 238

18
19
15
19

15

179
180
178
180

175

14
10
14
15

6

233
230
232
223

224

w oOu1N©

238
237
236
236

229

16
13
14
14

9

589
588
586
585

583

32
24
23
31

26

Total
Score
1491
1485
1484
1474

1471

Total
Score
1477
1475
1472
1464

1449

X
110
106
102

99

70

89
73
71
85

59

Team
Total

5934 417

Team
Total

5888 318
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